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Nogquemanon Ski Marathon

Superior Dome

Ishpeming to Marquette, Ml

Sat, Jan 26, 2002

Place
Age / Div

Bib # Name

Age Group Results List

City, State

Age

White River Sports Timing

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

Pace
min/km

23 km Classic Event Field: 130

23 km Classic Male Half Marathon

Division Field: 85

15 & under Age Group Field: 2
1 9 2115 VanHowe, Kyle Marquette, Ml 14 01:37:51.9 04:15
2 44 2089 Songer, Jason Marquette, Ml 15 02:17:14.2 05:58

18-19 Age Group Field: 2
1 34 2100 Johnston, Paul Marquette, Mi 19 02:06:18.6 05:29
2035 Hunt, George Negaunee, Ml 18 DNS 00:00

20-24 Age Group Field: 6
1 4 2052  Friedrich, Jed St. Cloud, MN 22 01:32:41.7 04:01
2 6 2128 Graci, Sam, Jr Marquette, Ml 21 01:35:38.9 04:09
3 11 2092 Lund, Daniel Houghton, Mi 21 01:42:30.1 04:27
4 15 2119 Hart, John Marquette, Ml 22 01:44:28.8 04:32
5 18 2068 Bowen, Bob Marquette, Ml 22 01:46:14.8 04:37
6 25 2069 LaMott, Ryan Marquette, Ml 22 01:57:21.6 05:06

25-29 Age Group Field: 3
1 39 2079 Mommaerts, Timothy Watertown, WI 29 02:11:28.9 05:42
2 51 2024 Hunter, Rick Marquette, Ml 29 02:29:06.4 06:28
3 76 2088 Fox, Fred Marquette, Ml 29 03:23:43.9 08:51

30-34 Age Group Field: 2
1 1 2102 Moran, Pete Minneapolis, MN 32 01:23:28.4 03:37
2 52 2110 Dvoratchek, Thomas Medinah, IL 31 02:31:05.1 06:34

35-39 Age Group Field: 7
1 2 2112 Johnson, Lynn Thomas Marquette, M 39 01:25:12.3 03:42
2 3 2133  Churchill, Mark Gwinn, Ml 39 01:26:55.9 03:46
3 14 2098 Anderton, John Marquette, M 37 01:43:53.7 04:31
4 26 2090 Rintala, Vern Ishpeming, Ml 36 01:57:49.4 05:07
5 32 2076 Gonstead, Eric Clinton, WI 35 02:03:54.9 05:23
6 60 2108 Pavlov, Bruce Marquette, Ml 38 02:40:16.2 06:58
7 70 2109 Weinseiss, Markus Stamford, CT 39 03:05:18.8 08:03

40-44 Age Group Field: 11
1 21 2019 Simons, Charles Munising, Ml 43 01:54:04.0 04:57
2 30 2136 Hansen, Carl Munising, Ml 42 02:01:53.1 05:17
3 33 2132 Lohman, Mark Toledo, OH 43 02:04:33.9 05:24
4 37 2125 Peters, Thomas Oregon, IL 42 02:08:33.4 05:35
5 40 2085 Shahbazi, David Marquette, Ml 40 02:11:51.0 05:43
6 41 2099 Jamros, Rob Negaunee, Ml 40 02:12:39.2 05:46
7 54 2086 Uggeri, Mark Mattawan, Ml 41 02:31:26.1 06:35
8 55 2033 Buhl, David Marquette, M 41 02:31:59.6 06:36
9 56 2012 Wallace, John Marquette, Ml 42 02:32:09.4 06:36
Total Count: 130 January 26, 2002 18:09:29 http://itiming.com Page 1



23 km Classic 1/26/2002 23 km Classic Male Half Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
10 64 2082 Shaw, Tom Marquette, Ml 40 02:50:19.4 07:24
11 72 2055 Ward, Scott Traunik, Ml 41 03:15:23.7 08:29
45-49 Age Group Field: 19
1 8 2045 Capp, Mike Madison, WI 46 01:37:35.8 04:14
2 10 2113 Rodeheaver, Dean Green Bay, WI 46 01:42:06.2 04:26
3 16 2126 Ihten, Johan Trevor, WI 46 01:44:48.5 04:33
4 28 2005 Ziegler, Bill Crystal Falls, Mi 46 02:01:34.4 05:17
5 29 2023 Minnich, Frederick Ishpeming, Ml 48 02:01:47.9 05:17
6 31 2029 Fegan, John Gwinn, Ml 48 02:02:06.7 05:18
7 43 2020 Gorton, Steven Monroe, WI 47 02:15:09.8 05:52
8 46 2120 Graham, Mark Metamora, Ml 46 02:21:04.4 06:08
9 49 2047 McCarty, John Appleton, WI 46 02:26:33.7 06:22
10 50 2097 McDonnell, Gary Negaunee, Ml 46 02:28:52.1 06:28
11 53 2081 Messinger, Alan Portage, Ml 46 02:31:26.0 06:35
12 57 2032 Swaya, Thomas Sheboygan, WI 47 02:34:16.0 06:42
13 58 2094 Hice, Don Spring Lake, Ml 46 02:36:04.8 06:47
14 62 2053 Knape, James Marquette, Ml 47 02:46:40.8 07:14
15 65 2017 Ehlert, Mark Crystal Lake, IL 48 02:57:12.8 07:42
16 66 2134 Wandsnider, William Milwaukee, WI 48 02:57:20.6 07:42
17 77 2000 Ogle, Tom Marquette, Ml 49 03:29:01.1 09:05
2071 Juntila, Kirby Marquette, Ml 45 DNF 00:00
2034 Hunt, Rick Negaunee, Ml 46 DNS 00:00
50-54 Age Group Field: 15
1 5 2131 Peuhl, George Toledo, OH 53 01:35:11.3 04:08
2 7 2122 Fariss, Don Mt. Horeb, WI 50 01:36:22.5 04:11
3 12 2074 Carlson, Charles Rockton, IL 53 01:43:08.8 04:29
4 13 2037 Fountain, Daniel Negaunee, Ml 51 01:43:47.9 04:30
5 17 2114 Hoida, Joseph Green Bay, WI 52 01:45:34.2 04:35
6 19 2038 Marana, Don Marquette, Ml 53 01:48:14.6 04:42
7 20 2072 Zenti, Rico Marquette, Ml 50 01:54:03.6 04:57
8 23 2121 Tervo, Ron Gwinn, Ml 52 01:55:41.0 05:01
9 35 2014 Reynolds, Terry Escanaba, Ml 51 02:07:47.3 05:33
10 38 2046 Fierstine, Gregory Marquette, M 52 02:11:07.7 05:42
11 42 2043 Kantola, Marvin Ishpeming, 54 02:13:25.4 05:48
12 48 2002 Anderson, Dennis Niagra, WI 50 02:24:54.5 06:18
13 69 2105 Williams, Tony Munising, Ml 53 03:02:50.4 07:56
14 71 2107 Meyer, David Saginaw, Ml 53 03:11:57.6 08:20
15 78 2118 Goetz, James Saginaw, Ml 53 03:37:40.2 09:27
55-59 Age Group Field: 8
1 22 2103 Piereson, Stephen Ishpeming, Ml 58 01:54:36.9 04:58
2 24 2123 O’Connell, James Sheboygan Falls, WI 59 01:56:32.7 05:04
3 36 2028 LaPlaca, Pete Traverse City, Ml 58 02:07:53.0 05:33
4 45 2130 Zenti, Peter Hazelhurst, WI 55 02:17:28.9 05:58
5 63 2065 Fisher, David Saginaw, M 55 02:48:50.1 07:20
6 75 2093 Lahaie, Jack Milford, MI 57 03:18:30.0 08:37
2039 Stephenson, Bill Iron Mountain, Ml 55 DNF 00:00
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23 km Classic 1/26/2002 23 km Classic Male Half Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
2067 Oliver, Michael Jackson, Ml 58 DNS 00:00
60-64 Age Group Field: 3
1 47 2075 Wolter, Don Plymouth, MN 62 02:24:36.9 06:17
2 59 2001 Kardatzke, Arthur Chicago, IL 60 02:36:11.4 06:47
3 61 2057 Hervela, Douglas Gaylord, M 62 02:40:58.5 06:59
65-69 Age Group Field: 4
1 27 2050 Hefke, Norm Marquette, Ml 65 01:58:46.9 05:09
2 67 2044  Stevenson, Marvin Rochester Hills, Ml 67 03:00:58.9 07:52
3 68 2049 Hoppe, Frederick Wauwatosa, WI 67 03:02:23.1 07:55
2021 Hudson, John Chicago, IL 66 DNS 00:00
70 & over Age Group Field: 3
1 73 2008 Tapola, Wallace Swanton, OH 75 03:16:11.2 08:31
2 74 2124 Crompton, Keith Columbus, OH 70 03:18:12.5 08:37
3 79 2129 Hartmann, Henrik Madison, WI 81 05:15:44.0 13:43
23 km Classic Female Half Marathon Division Field: 45
20-24 Age Group Field: 2
1 1 2111 Coogan, Corey Hudson, WI 24 01:25:12.1 03:42
2 2 2091 Flynn, Emily Marquette, M 20 01:37:28.8 04:14
25-29 Age Group Field: 2
1 13 2025 Finlayson, Kerri Petoskey, Ml 28 02:38:34.1 06:53
2004 Wagner, Wendy Shelby Twp, Ml 26 DNS 00:00
30-34 Age Group Field: 7
1 4 2016  Juntti, Karla Marquette, Ml 33 01:57:05.2 05:05
2 8 2116 Bell, Theresa Marquette, M 31 02:17:01.8 05:57
3 9 2041 Hoepner, Stephanie Minneapolis, MN 31 02:18:34.8 06:01
4 22 2135 Schwemin, Jamie Marquette, Ml 31 03:02:23.3 07:55
5 27 2104 Berglund, Michelle Gwinn, Ml 34 03:09:30.2 08:14
2080 Crowley, Marie Oconomowoc, WI 34 DNF 00:00
2031 Moisio, Bonita Marquette, Ml 34 DNF 00:00
35-39 Age Group Field: 7
1 5 2013 Degnan, Lynette Woodridge, IL 36 02:06:49.3 05:30
2 6 2030 Muskovitch, Debby Marquette, Ml 38 02:09:59.5 05:39
3 12 2117 Michaels, Amy Marquette, Mi 36 02:27:22.2 06:24
4 17 2015 VanDamme, Lori Rock, Ml 38 02:43:05.3 07:05
5 26 2066 Dolby, Michelle Skandia, M 36 03:09:24.0 08:14
6 32 2083 Shaw, Lauri Marquette, Ml 38 03:30:11.5 09:08
2095 Braegger, Kathy San Diego, CA 37 DNF 00:00
40-44 Age Group Field: 3
1 10 2106 Fulsher, Carol Ishpeming, Ml 40 02:20:37.8 06:06
2 15 2011 Wallace, Elizabeth Marquette, Ml 43 02:42:12.5 07:03
2096 Mahaney, Mary Marquette, Ml 43 DNS 00:00
45-49 Age Group Field: 11
1 3 2003 Possley, Karen Chippewa Falls, Wi 46 01:50:29.0 04:48
2 11 2073 Marceau, Terti Marquette, Ml 45 02:26:19.4 06:21
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23 km Classic 1/26/2002 23 km Classic Female Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
3 16 2078 Waara, Frida Marquette, Mi 46 02:42:20.7 07:03
4 18 2077 Martin, Susan Boyne City, MI 45 02:43:17.9 07:05
5 21 2009 Salmela, Barbara Marquette, Mi a7 02:58:35.7 07:45
6 23 2060 Ziegler, Joyce Crystal Falls, Mi 46 03:04:55.2 08:02
7 34 2087 Lins, Lori Greendale, WI 49 04:19:55.5 11:18
8 35 2048 Hoppe, Elizabeth Wauwatosa, WI 46 04:19:56.0 11:18
2018 Ehlert, Sandy Crystal Lake, IL 49 DNF 00:00
2022 Clifford, Mary Marquette, M 47 DNF 00:00
2010 Mueller-Brumbaugh, Carole Rockford , Ml a7 DNS 00:00
50-54 Age Group Field: 6
1 19 2042 Kantola, Laura Ishpeming, Ml 51 02:46:43.1 07:14
2 28 2070 Maki, Pat Ishpeming, Ml 50 03:16:43.5 08:33
3 29 2059 Burtch, Mary Marquette, Ml 50 03:20:54.2 08:44
4 30 2084 Gordon, Mary Greendale, WI 51 03:25:35.7 08:56
5 31 2101 Arnold, Constance Marquette, Ml 53 03:27:28.3 09:01
2056 Lack, Cynthia Marquette, Ml 54 DNS 00:00
55-59 Age Group Field: 3
1 7 2006  Juntti, Regina Marquette, Ml 59 02:11:32.5 05:43
2 14 2026 Barber, RuthAnn Marquette, M 55 02:40:55.6 06:59
3 20 2007 Hayward, Martha Negaunee, Ml 57 02:47:25.7 07:16
60-64 Age Group Field: 2
1 33 2051 Larsen, Roddie Menasha, WI 64 03:45:00.6 09:46
2063 Hann, Carole Ypsilanti, MI 62 DNS 00:00
65-69 Age Group Field: 2
1 24 2064 Bond, Susan Battle Creek, MI 65 03:06:21.7 08:06
2 25 2058 Moede, Jean St. Paul, MN 66 03:09:09.1 08:13
Total Count: 130 January 26, 2002 18:09:29 http://itiming.com Page 4



Noguemanon Ski Marathon
Superior Dome
Ishpeming to Marquette, Ml
Sat, Jan 26, 2002

Place
Div / Age

23 km Classic

Division Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

Pace

Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km

Event Field: 130

23 km Classic Male Half Marathon Division Field: 85

1 1 2102 Moran, Pete Minneapolis, MN M 30-34 01:23:28.4 03:37

2 1 2112 Johnson, Lynn Thomas Marquette, Ml M 35-39 01:25:12.3 03:42

3 2 2133  Churchill, Mark Gwinn, Ml M 35-39 01:26:55.9 03:46

4 1 2052  Friedrich, Jed St. Cloud, MN M 20-24 01:32:41.7 04:01

5 1 2131 Peuhl, George Toledo, OH M 50-54 01:35:11.3 04:08

6 2 2128 Graci, Sam, Jr Marquette, Ml M 20-24 01:35:38.9 04:09

7 2 2122 Fariss, Don Mt. Horeb, WI M 50-54 01:36:22.5 04:11

8 1 2045 Capp, Mike Madison, WI M 45-49 01:37:35.8 04:14

9 1 2115 VanHowe, Kyle Marquette, Ml M 15 & under 01:37:51.9 04:15
10 2 2113 Rodeheaver, Dean Green Bay, WI M 45-49 01:42:06.2 04:26
11 3 2092 Lund, Daniel Houghton, Ml M 20-24 01:42:30.1 04:27
12 3 2074 Carlson, Charles Rockton, IL M 50-54 01:43:08.8 04:29
13 4 2037 Fountain, Daniel Negaunee, Ml M 50-54 01:43:47.9 04:30
14 3 2098 Anderton, John Marquette, Mi M 35-39 01:43:53.7 04:31
15 4 2119 Hart, John Marquette, Ml M 20-24 01:44:28.8 04:32
16 3 2126 Ihten, Johan Trevor, WI M 45-49 01:44:48.5 04:33
17 5 2114 Hoida, Joseph Green Bay, WI M 50-54 01:45:34.2 04:35
18 5 2068 Bowen, Bob Marquette, Mi M 20-24 01:46:14.8 04:37
19 6 2038 Marana, Don Marquette, Ml M 50-54 01:48:14.6 04:42
20 7 2072 Zenti, Rico Marquette, Ml M 50-54 01:54:03.6 04:57
21 1 2019 Simons, Charles Munising, Ml M 40-44 01:54:04.0 04:57
22 1 2103 Piereson, Stephen Ishpeming, Ml M 55-59 01:54:36.9 04:58
23 8 2121 Tervo, Ron Gwinn, Ml M 50-54 01:55:41.0 05:01
24 2 2123 O’Connell, James Sheboygan Falls, WI M 55-59 01:56:32.7 05:04
25 6 2069 LaMott, Ryan Marquette, Ml M 20-24 01:57:21.6 05:06
26 4 2090 Rintala, Vern Ishpeming, Ml M 35-39 01:57:49.4 05:07
27 1 2050 Hefke, Norm Marquette, Ml M 65-69 01:58:46.9 05:09
28 4 2005 Ziegler, Bill Crystal Falls, Ml M 45-49 02:01:34.4 05:17
29 5 2023 Minnich, Frederick Ishpeming, Ml M 45-49 02:01:47.9 05:17
30 2 2136 Hansen, Carl Munising, Ml M 40-44 02:01:53.1 05:17
31 6 2029 Fegan, John Gwinn, Ml M 45-49 02:02:06.7 05:18
32 5 2076 Gonstead, Eric Clinton, WI M 35-39 02:03:54.9 05:23
33 3 2132 Lohman, Mark Toledo, OH M 40-44 02:04:33.9 05:24
34 1 2100 Johnston, Paul Marquette, Ml M 18-19 02:06:18.6 05:29
35 9 2014 Reynolds, Terry Escanaba, Mi M 50-54 02:07:47.3 05:33
36 3 2028 LaPlaca, Pete Traverse City, Ml M 55-59 02:07:53.0 05:33
37 4 2125 Peters, Thomas Oregon, IL M 40-44 02:08:33.4 05:35
38 10 2046 Fierstine, Gregory Marquette, Mi M 50-54 02:11:07.7 05:42
39 1 2079 Mommaerts, Timothy Watertown, WI M 25-29 02:11:28.9 05:42
40 5 2085 Shahbazi, David Marquette, Mi M 40-44 02:11:51.0 05:43
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23 km Classic 1/26/2002 23 km Classic Male Half Overall Results
Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km
41 6 2099 Jamros, Rob Negaunee, Mi M 40-44 02:12:39.2 05:46
42 11 2043 Kantola, Marvin Ishpeming, M 50-54 02:13:25.4 05:48
43 7 2020 Gorton, Steven Monroe, WI M 45-49 02:15:09.8 05:52
44 2 2089 Songer, Jason Marquette, Ml M 15 & under 02:17:14.2 05:58
45 4 2130 Zenti, Peter Hazelhurst, WI M 55-59 02:17:28.9 05:58
46 8 2120 Graham, Mark Metamora, Ml M 45-49 02:21:04.4 06:08
47 1 2075 Wolter, Don Plymouth, MN M 60-64 02:24:36.9 06:17
48 12 2002 Anderson, Dennis Niagra, WI M 50-54 02:24:54.5 06:18
49 9 2047 McCarty, John Appleton, WI M 45-49 02:26:33.7 06:22
50 10 2097 McDonnell, Gary Negaunee, Mi M 45-49 02:28:52.1 06:28
51 2 2024 Hunter, Rick Marquette, Mi M 25-29 02:29:06.4 06:28
52 2 2110 Dvoratchek, Thomas Medinah, IL M 30-34 02:31:05.1 06:34
53 11 2081 Messinger, Alan Portage, Ml M 45-49 02:31:26.0 06:35
54 7 2086 Uggeri, Mark Mattawan, Ml M 40-44 02:31:26.1 06:35
55 8 2033 Buhl, David Marquette, Mi M 40-44 02:31:59.6 06:36
56 9 2012 Wallace, John Marquette, Mi M 40-44 02:32:09.4 06:36
57 12 2032 Swaya, Thomas Sheboygan, WI M 45-49 02:34:16.0 06:42
58 13 2094 Hice, Don Spring Lake, Ml M 45-49 02:36:04.8 06:47
59 2 2001 Kardatzke, Arthur Chicago, IL M 60-64 02:36:11.4 06:47
60 6 2108 Pavlov, Bruce Marquette, Ml M 35-39 02:40:16.2 06:58
61 3 2057 Hervela, Douglas Gaylord, Ml M 60-64 02:40:58.5 06:59
62 14 2053 Knape, James Marquette, Ml M 45-49 02:46:40.8 07:14
63 5 2065 Fisher, David Saginaw, M M 55-59 02:48:50.1 07:20
64 10 2082 Shaw, Tom Marquette, Ml M 40-44 02:50:19.4 07:24
65 15 2017 Ehlert, Mark Crystal Lake, IL M 45-49 02:57:12.8 07:42
66 16 2134 Wandsnider, William Milwaukee, WI M 45-49 02:57:20.6 07:42
67 2 2044  Stevenson, Marvin Rochester Hills, Ml M 65-69 03:00:58.9 07:52
68 3 2049 Hoppe, Frederick Wauwatosa, WI M 65-69 03:02:23.1 07:55
69 13 2105 Williams, Tony Munising, Ml M 50-54 03:02:50.4 07:56
70 7 2109 Weinseiss, Markus Stamford, CT M 35-39 03:05:18.8 08:03
71 14 2107 Meyer, David Saginaw, M M 50-54 03:11:57.6 08:20
72 11 2055 Ward, Scott Traunik, Ml M 40-44 03:15:23.7 08:29
73 1 2008 Tapola, Wallace Swanton, OH M 70 & over 03:16:11.2 08:31
74 2 2124 Crompton, Keith Columbus, OH M 70 & over 03:18:12.5 08:37
75 6 2093 Lahaie, Jack Milford, Ml M 55-59 03:18:30.0 08:37
76 3 2088 Fox, Fred Marquette, Ml M 25-29 03:23:43.9 08:51
77 17 2000 Ogle, Tom Marquette, Ml M 45-49 03:29:01.1 09:05
78 15 2118 Goetz, James Saginaw, M M 50-54 03:37:40.2 09:27
79 3 2129 Hartmann, Henrik Madison, WI M 70 & over 05:15:44.0 13:43
2039 Stephenson, Bill Iron Mountain, Ml M 55-59 DNF 00:00
2071 Juntila, Kirby Marquette, Mi M 45-49 DNF 00:00
2021 Hudson, John Chicago, IL M 65-69 DNS 00:00
2034 Hunt, Rick Negaunee, Ml M 45-49 DNS 00:00
2035 Hunt, George Negaunee, Ml M 18-19 DNS 00:00
2067 Oliver, Michael Jackson, M M 55-59 DNS 00:00
23 km Classic Female Half Marathon Division Field: 45

1 1 2111 Coogan, Corey Hudson, WI F 20-24 01:25:12.1 03:42

Total Count: 130 January 26, 2002 18:07:10 http://itiming.com Page 2




23 km Classic

Place
Div / Age
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Total Count: 130

Bib #
2091
2003
2016
2013
2030
2006
2116
2041
2106
2073
2117
2025
2026
2011
2078
2015
2077
2042
2007
2009
2135
2060
2064
2058
2066
2104
2070
2059
2084
2101
2083
2051
2087
2048
2080
2095
2018
2022
2031
2004
2056
2063
2010
2096

Name

Flynn, Emily
Possley, Karen
Juntti, Karla
Degnan, Lynette
Muskovitch, Debby
Juntti, Regina

Bell, Theresa

Hoepner, Stephanie

Fulsher, Carol
Marceau, Terri
Michaels, Amy
Finlayson, Kerri
Barber, RuthAnn
Wallace, Elizabeth
Waara, Frida
VanDamme, Lori
Martin, Susan
Kantola, Laura
Hayward, Martha
Salmela, Barbara
Schwemin, Jamie
Ziegler, Joyce
Bond, Susan
Moede, Jean
Dolby, Michelle
Berglund, Michelle
Maki, Pat

Burtch, Mary
Gordon, Mary
Arnold, Constance
Shaw, Lauri
Larsen, Roddie
Lins, Lori

Hoppe, Elizabeth
Crowley, Marie
Braegger, Kathy
Ehlert, Sandy
Clifford, Mary
Moisio, Bonita
Wagner, Wendy
Lack, Cynthia
Hann, Carole

Mueller-Brumbaugh,

Mahaney, Mary

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

City, State
Marquette, Mi
Chippewa Falls, Wi
Marquette, Ml
Woodridge, IL
Marquette, Mi
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Minneapolis, MN
Ishpeming, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Petoskey, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Rock, MI
Boyne City, Ml
Ishpeming, Ml
Negaunee, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Crystal Falls, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
St. Paul, MN
Skandia, Ml
Gwinn, Ml
Ishpeming, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Greendale, WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Menasha, WI
Greendale, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Oconomowoc, WI
San Diego, CA
Crystal Lake, IL
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Shelby Twp, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Ypsilanti, Ml
Rockford , Ml
Marquette, Ml

18:07:10

23 km Classic Female

Age Group
F 20-24
F 45-49
F 30-34
F 35-39
F 35-39
F 55-59
F 30-34
F 30-34
F 40-44
F 45-49
F 35-39
F 25-29
F 55-59
F 40-44
F 45-49
F 35-39
F 45-49
F 50-54
F 55-59
F 45-49
F 30-34
F 45-49
F 65-69
F 65-69
F 35-39
F 30-34
F 50-54
F 50-54
F 50-54
F 50-54
F 35-39
F 60-64
F 45-49
F 45-49
F 30-34
F 35-39
F 45-49
F 45-49
F 30-34
F 25-29
F 50-54
F 60-64
F 45-49
F 40-44

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

01:37:28.8
01:50:29.0
01:57:05.2
02:06:49.3
02:09:59.5
02:11:32.5
02:17:01.8
02:18:34.8
02:20:37.8
02:26:19.4
02:27:22.2
02:38:34.1
02:40:55.6
02:42:12.5
02:42:20.7
02:43:05.3
02:43:17.9
02:46:43.1
02:47:25.7
02:58:35.7
03:02:23.3
03:04:55.2
03:06:21.7
03:09:09.1
03:09:24.0
03:09:30.2
03:16:43.5
03:20:54.2
03:25:35.7
03:27:28.3
03:30:11.5
03:45:00.6
04:19:55.5
04:19:56.0

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

04:14
04:48
05:05
05:30
05:39
05:43
05:57
06:01
06:06
06:21
06:24
06:53
06:59
07:03
07:03
07:05
07:05
07:14
07:16
07:45
07:55
08:02
08:06
08:13
08:14
08:14
08:33
08:44
08:56
09:01
09:08
09:46
11:18
11:18
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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Nogquemanon Ski Marathon

Superior Dome

Ishpeming to Marquette, Ml

Sat, Jan 26, 2002

Place
Age / Div

Bib # Name

Age Group Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

City, State

Age

Elapsed Time

Pace

min/km

23 km Freestyle Event Field: 186

23 km Freestyle Male Half Marathon

Division Field: 106

15 & under Age Group Field: 12
1 21 2696 Cregg, Jared Marquette, Ml 13 01:25:09.3 03:42
2 29 2623 Montgomery, Ben Marquette, M 13 01:29:51.5 03:54
3 30 2697 Kramer, Stuart Marquette, Ml 15 01:29:57.5 03:54
4 45 2639 Nienstaedt, Anders Iron Mountain, M 12 01:38:17.5 04:16
5 46 2611 Spaude, Kip Watertown, WI 14 01:38:49.9 04:17
6 47 2622 Carstens, Jason Marquette, Ml 12 01:38:53.9 04:17
7 54 2522 Gorton, Robert Monroe, WI 15 01:43:31.9 04:30
8 56 2527 Rovin, Christopher Marquette, Ml 13 01:44:47.5 04:33
9 61 2632 Ihlen, Peter Trevor, WI 14 01:49:03.1 04:44
10 76 2528 Kelly, Peter Whitefish Bay, WI 14 02:01:23.6 05:16
11 89 2691 Chartier, Patrick Marquette, Ml 12 02:17:15.9 05:58
2687 Demerath, Kyle Green Bay, WI 13 DNF 00:00
16-17 Age Group Field:
1 4 2682 Olson, John Chassell, Ml 16 01:10:50.6 03:04
2 6 2620 Milton, Evan Marquette, Ml 17 01:13:52.7 03:12
3 41 2581 Vetter, Michael Eagle River, WI 17 01:36:11.0 04:10
4 67 2540 Cihak, Jamieson Marquette, Ml 17 01:55:02.7 05:00
2541 Kauppila, Adam Negaunee, Mi 16 DNS 00:00
2579 Richner, Tom Middleton, WI 16 DNS 00:00
18-19 Age Group Field:
1 1 2635 Graci, Joey Marquette, Ml 19 01:04:21.2 02:47
2 2 2695 Liebner, Andy Marquette, Ml 18 01:05:29.5 02:50
3 3 2636 Ostrander, Adriaan Marquette, Ml 18 01:07:09.1 02:55
4 64 2520 Ehlert, Scott Crystal Lake, IL 19 01:51:43.4 04:51
20-24 Age Group Field:
1 7 2677 Martin, Christopher Albert Madison, WI 20 01:14:27.1 03:14
2 11 2580 Pline, Kevin Houghton, Ml 21 01:16:35.3 03:19
3 14 2614 Mitchell, Robert Ubly, MI 22 01:21:23.5 03:32
4 26 2618 Martin, Matthew Waukesha, WI 22 01:28:09.9 03:49
25-29 Age Group Field:
1 27 2676 Saari, Aaron White Pine, MI 26 01:28:23.2 03:50
2 33 2694 Becker, Sean Watertown, WI 28 01:32:02.0 04:00
3 93 2570 Cain, Michael Mequon, WI 28 02:57:43.3 07:43
30-34 Age Group Field:
1 10 2515 Ostazeski, Joseph Duluth, MN 34 01:16:23.0 03:19
2 16 2693 Ritter, Jeff Port Washington, WI 32 01:23:17.5 03:37
3 18 2605 Sitar, Shawn Gwinn, Ml 33 01:23:50.9 03:38
4 28 2626 Kirkaldy Bickelhaupt, Leo Saint Paul, MN 34 01:29:37.3 03:53
Total Count: 186 January 26, 2002 18:11:49 http://itiming.com Page 1



23 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

23 km Freestyle Male Half Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
5 31 2547  Nordin, Michael Antigo, WI 34 01:30:44.2 03:56
6 73 2654 lIrish, Colin Marquette, Ml 34 02:00:21.2 05:13
7 80 2603 Gonstead, Sven Marquette, Ml 30 02:06:05.1 05:28
2538 Fitzgerald, Brian Ephram, WI 34 DNS 00:00
35-39 Age Group Field: 5
1 13 2627 Leone-Getten, Tim Saint Paul, MN 35 01:20:17.7 03:29
2 23 2511 Meyer, Mark Neenah, WI 37 01:26:42.1 03:46
3 51 2524  Winkler, Neil Marquette, Mi 39 01:41:27.0 04:24
4 77 2684 Brown, Kent Glenview, IL 37 02:03:50.9 05:23
5 92 2686 Koester, Steven Warrenville, 1L 39 02:50:48.3 07:25
40-44 Age Group Field: 19
1 8 2638 Nienstaedt, John Iron Mountain, Ml 44 01:14:37.5 03:14
2 9 2508 Haltvick, Paul Ashland, WI 44 01:14:59.4 03:15
3 12 2525 Goodspeed, David Winnetka, IL 41 01:16:54.3 03:20
4 17 2591 Berbee, Peter Madison, WI 42 01:23:29.0 03:37
5 24 2664  Bugni, Michael Green Bay, WI 42 01:26:50.7 03:46
6 44 2586 Rautio, Kenneth Champion, Ml 41 01:38:14.2 04:16
7 52 2516 Degnan, Tom Woodridge, IL 43 01:42:46.5 04:28
8 55 2637 Micklow, Brock Negaunee, Ml 44 01:43:48.2 04:30
9 62 2556 Horton, Todd Ishpeming, Ml 40 01:49:50.4 04:46
10 63 2588 Wald, Thomas Wausau, WI 40 01:50:18.4 04:47
11 65 2643 Shampo, David Niagra, WI 41 01:51:51.7 04:51
12 70 2653 Machlett, Gary DePere, WI 44 01:58:18.8 05:08
13 75 2507 Jones, Chris Milwaukee, WI 43 02:00:54.3 05:15
14 78 2568 Hintsala, Brian Negaunee, Ml 44 02:04:51.5 05:25
15 81 2526 Rovin, Richard Marquette, M 40 02:06:37.9 05:30
16 84 2698 Erdal, David Waukegan, IL 43 02:07:32.0 05:32
17 90 2566 Hedge, Randy Oshkosh, WI 44 02:31:37.5 06:35
18 91 2692 Chartier, Dan Marquette, M 40 02:36:14.7 06:47
2608 Pryor, Jim Saginaw, M 43 DNS 00:00
45-49 Age Group Field: 11
1 5 2545 Hazel, Ken Waukegan, IL 48 01:10:54.0 03:04
2 32 2640 Flynn, Mike Elk River, MN 49 01:30:45.5 03:56
3 36 2680 Brousard, George Green Bay, WI 49 01:32:27.2 04:01
4 37 2659 Gallagher, Jim Marquette, Mi 48 01:34:02.6 04:05
5 48 2681 Noskey, Mark Kingsford, Ml 46 01:39:36.3 04:19
6 58 2574 Blank, Jules Green Bay, WI 47 01:45:35.2 04:35
7 71 2589 Dallapiazza, Robert Hazelhurst, WI 49 01:58:27.2 05:09
8 74 2562 Sanfilippo, Joseph Arbor Vitea, WI 46 02:00:40.7 05:14
2535 Lewellyn, Scott Iron Mountain, Ml 47 DNF 00:00
2542 Kauppila, Richard Negaunee, Ml 48 DNS 00:00
2578 Mahaney, Kevin Middleton, WI 46 DNS 00:00
50-54 Age Group Field: 16
1 15 2685 Gardner, Rob Ironwood, Ml 54 01:22:25.1 03:35
2 20 2517 Jones, Cris Grosse lle, Mi 53 01:24:36.7 03:40
3 25 2533 Farwell, Frank Madison, WI 51 01:27:05.0 03:47
Total Count: 186 January 26, 2002 18:11:49 http://itiming.com Page 2



23 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

23 km Freestyle Male Half Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
4 34 2587 Laakso, Kelly Marquette, Mi 50 01:32:11.2 04:00
5 39 2609 Spaude, John Watertown, WI 51 01:35:07.0 04:08
6 40 2536 Bosio, Robert Midland, Ml 50 01:35:09.9 04:08
7 49 2599 Meader, Gary LaCrosse, WI 50 01:40:29.6 04:22
8 59 2662 Janz, Dale Palatine, IL 52 01:45:35.9 04:35
9 60 2657  Smith, Mike Marquette, Ml 50 01:46:44.1 04:38
10 69 2612 Gidcumb, David Mesick, Mi 54 01:58:10.7 05:08
11 83 2530 Kozlik, Paul Racine , WI 51 02:07:21.5 05:32
12 85 2617 Martin, Steven Waukesha, WI 54 02:07:44.3 05:33
13 86 2543  Sturgul, Peter Manistee, Ml 53 02:09:25.6 05:37
14 87 2661 Auricchio, Errrico Green Bay, WI 54 02:09:36.7 05:38
2529 Williams, Gordon Madison, WI 52 DNS 00:00
2595 Jackovich, Bernard Calumet, Mi 53 DNS 00:00
55-59 Age Group Field: 9
1 19 2594 Gregg, Bob Escanaba, Ml 59 01:24:10.8 03:39
2 22 2513 Mendyk, Marvin Harbor Springs, Ml 58 01:25:49.8 03:43
3 38 2519 Closser, Bruce Marquette, Ml 57 01:34:05.5 04:05
4 50 2565 Naperala, Richard Traverse City, Mi 56 01:40:49.4 04:23
5 53 2645 Yelmene, John Neenah, WI 57 01:43:10.6 04:29
6 72 2505 Jones, Scott Sault St. Marie, Ontario 55 02:00:10.5 05:13
7 79 2509 Gray, BIll Waukesha, Wi 58 02:05:49.0 05:28
2679 Imm, Richard Marquette, M 59 DNF 00:00
2552 Bruckner, Wayne Shawano, WI 57 DNS 00:00
60-64 Age Group Field: 3
1 42 2646 Jensen, Tom Neenah, WI 62 01:37:22.6 04:14
2 43 2624  Hero, Jack Prior Lake, MN 63 01:38:01.9 04:15
3 57 2675 Jones, Thomas Pinckney, Ml 62 01:44:49.8 04:33
65-69 Age Group Field: 4
1 35 2510 Kidder, Jim Gwinn, Ml 66 01:32:11.3 04:00
2 68 2582 Caldwell, John Ann Arbor, Mi 66 01:57:20.5 05:06
3 88 2563 Herbert, Robert West Bend, WI 65 02:14:30.9 05:50
2606 Boyle, Herb Marquette, Ml 65 DNS 00:00
70 & over Age Group Field: 2
1 66 2558 Skendzel, Laurence Traverse City, Ml 71 01:52:09.1 04:52
2 82 2619 Haselow, John Neenah, WI 72 02:07:20.5 05:32
23 km Freestyle Female Half Marathon Division Field: 80
15 & under Age Group Field: 4
1 6 2683 Fjeldheim, Ingrid Marquette, Ml 14 01:24:25.1 03:40
2 9 2644 Meeker, Laura Traverse City, Ml 13 01:27:39.4 03:48
3 22 2630 Drew, Marta Milton, WI 15 01:39:35.9 04:19
4 56 2690 Chartier, Danielle Marquette, Ml 14 02:16:50.4 05:56
16-17 Age Group Field: 3
1 20 2584 Gallagher, Kristin Madison, WI 16 01:38:42.8 04:17
2 42 2554 DellAngelo, Katie Marquette, M 16 01:55:12.1 05:00
3 50 2699 Ihlen, Kathryn Trevor, WI 16 02:02:37.9 05:19
Total Count: 186 January 26, 2002 18:11:49 http://itiming.com Page 3



23 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

23 km Freestyle Female Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
18-19 Age Group Field: 7

1 1 2633 Sorenson, Maggie Marquette, Ml 18 01:21:44.1 03:33

2 3 2652 Meeker, Mary Traverse City, Ml 18 01:23:47.7 03:38

3 16 2592 Pyle, Emily Marquette, Ml 18 01:36:15.2 04:11

4 25 2610 DellAngelo, Leslie Marquette, Ml 19 01:40:11.7 04:21

5 33 2649 McMahan, Erin Madison, WI 18 01:47:30.2 04:40

6 34 2647 Wittmers, Brittany Minnetonka, MN 19 01:48:35.9 04:43

7 47 2634 Farquhar, Kara Marquette, Ml 18 02:00:02.8 05:13
20-24 Age Group Field: 7

1 2 2663 Baumer, Annaliese Marquette, M 24 01:23:33.3 03:37

2 4 2625 Cox, Lindsay Marquette, M 20 01:23:50.5 03:38

3 8 2642 Hanson, Rebecca Delafield, WI 22 01:26:23.8 03:45

4 30 2573 Elmblad, Maija Marquette, M 20 01:44:42.9 04:33

5 41 2621 Koehs, Jessica Marquette, Ml 24 01:53:40.4 04:56

6 60 2631 lhlen, Kirsten Milwaukee, WI 20 02:44:42.7 07:09

2601 Rothbauer, Deanne Chippewa Falls, Wi 24 DNF 00:00
25-29 Age Group Field: 6

1 10 2678 Ahlstrom, Heather Minneapolis, MN 25 01:27:44.7 03:48

2 12 2650 Arhambault, Dawn Marquette, Mi 28 01:34:15.5 04:05

3 17 2548 Plank, Elizabeth Evanston, IL 28 01:36:23.8 04:11

4 62 2571 Cain, Janie Mequon, WI 27 02:57:42.5 07:43

2590 Roytek, Ann Wausau, Wi 28 DNS 00:00
2596 Jackovich, Jamie Ypsilanti, MI 27 DNS 00:00
30-34 Age Group Field: 7

1 5 2500 Coppock, Sarah Minneapolis, MN 31 01:23:56.4 03:38

2 15 2651 Welsh, Lauren Marquette, M 32 01:35:42.3 04:09

3 21 2616 Ollila, Meredith Marquette, Ml 30 01:38:45.1 04:17

4 37 2604 Kostamo, Kerry Hancock, Ml 32 01:50:30.0 04:48

5 48 2560 Connery-Nilsen, Donna Menomonee Falls, WI 34 02:00:09.1 05:13

2564 Molby, Michelle Marquette, M 31 DNS 00:00
2615 Gasiewski, Sharron Rochester, Ml 33 DNS 00:00
35-39 Age Group Field: 10

1 13 2503 Jackson, Anne Marquette, Ml 37 01:35:10.5 04:08

2 18 2501  Skillicorn, Kelly Winona, MN 38 01:36:52.9 04:12

3 19 2569 Haase, Jan Hancock, Ml 36 01:37:32.3 04:14

4 24 2502 Pearson, Carrie Marquette, Ml 39 01:40:10.0 04:21

5 29 2602 Green, Kim Calumet, Mi 38 01:43:27.4 04:29

6 32 2534 Farwell, Laura Madison, WI 38 01:46:45.2 04:38

7 39 2593 Carefoot, Bridget Traverse City, Ml 39 01:52:25.2 04:53

8 51 2658 Kihm, Jan Saint Paul, MN 38 02:04:11.3 05:23

9 52 2549  Olli, Kim Marquette, Ml 38 02:07:33.0 05:32

2539 Jameson, Kim Marquette, Ml 38 DNS 00:00
40-44 Age Group Field: 17
1 7 2613 Campbell, Rebecca Ashland, WI 42 01:25:06.6 03:42
2 23 2550 Malmsten, Pamela Ishpeming, Ml 41 01:39:40.6 04:20
Total Count: 186 January 26, 2002 18:11:49 http://itiming.com Page 4



23 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

23 km Freestyle Female Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
3 26 2641 Fjeldheim, Pam Marquette, Ml 44 01:40:54.9 04:23
4 27 2585 Stromquist, Valerie Madison, WI 41 01:41:20.8 04:24
5 28 2518 Slavick, Allison Cable, WI 44 01:42:44.9 04:28
6 31 2655 Machlett, Kathy DePere, WI 44 01:44:50.3 04:33
7 36 2561 Sellars, Nancy Franklin, WI 41 01:49:50.1 04:46
8 40 2648 Coleman, Sandy Marquette, Ml 44 01:52:28.6 04:53
9 43 2688 Demerath, Christine Green Bay, WI 41 01:56:25.4 05:03
10 44 2559 Capp, Sue Madison, WI 44 01:56:38.9 05:04
11 45 2523 Kozloski, Roberta Green Bay, WI 42 01:58:08.6 05:08
12 53 2660 Dagelen, Peggy Milwaukee, WI 40 02:09:13.7 05:37
13 59 2689 Chartier, Sharon Marquette, Ml 41 02:36:11.8 06:47
2506 Bastian, Patty Norway, Ml 41 DNS 00:00
2514 Courtright, Janet Blanchard, Ml 44 DNS 00:00
2577 Mahaney, Lynnae Middleton, WI 42 DNS 00:00
2607 Wottowa, Robin East Jordan, Mi 40 DNS 00:00
45-49 Age Group Field: 9
1 14 2656  Allison, Smith Marquette, Ml 46 01:35:27.4 04:09
2 46 2504 Cihak, Jennifer Marquette, M 48 01:58:26.3 05:08
3 49 2537 Bosio, Gall Midland, Ml 49 02:01:58.5 05:18
4 55 2629 Meyer Bratt, Marilyn Mequon, WI 47 02:16:42.9 05:56
5 63 2572 Spoelstra, Sandy Marquette, Ml 45 03:44:49.9 09:46
2532 Wood, Kay Marquette, Ml 46 DNF 00:00
2567 Kuehn, Linda Oshkosh, WI 46 DNF 00:00
2555 Coyne, Susan Palatine, IL a7 DNS 00:00
2546 Hazel, Shirley Waukegan, IL 45 DNS 00:00
50-54 Age Group Field: 4
1 11 2557 Peterson, Gussie Midland, MI 52 01:28:04.9 03:49
2 35 2551 Lund, Lorraine Midland, Ml 53 01:49:20.2 04:45
3 54 2600 Gillett, Vicki Star Lake, WI 52 02:11:14.3 05:42
4 61 2598 Wood , Lee Minocqua, WI 51 02:51:09.8 07:26
55-59 Age Group Field: 5
1 38 2576 DePouw, Mary Rochester Hills, Ml 55 01:52:12.5 04:52
2 57 2512 Mendyk, Connie Harbor Springs, Ml 55 02:21:39.7 06:09
2575 Keefe, Marion Marquette, Ml 57 DNF 00:00
2553  Bruckner, Diana Shawano, Wi 57 DNS 00:00
2521 Stien, Phyllis Marquette, M 55 DNS 00:00
60-64 Age Group Field: 1
1 58 2583 Caldwell, Beth Ann Arbor, Mi 63 02:35:45.0 06:46
Total Count: 186 January 26, 2002 18:11:49 http://itiming.com Page 5



Noguemanon Ski Marathon
Superior Dome
Ishpeming to Marquette, Ml
Sat, Jan 26, 2002

Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km

23 km Freestyle Event Field: 186

23 km Freestyle Male Half Marathon Division Field: 106

Division Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

1 1 2635 Graci, Joey Marquette, Ml M 18-19 01:04:21.2 02:47

2 2 2695 Liebner, Andy Marquette, Mi M 18-19 01:05:29.5 02:50

3 3 2636 Ostrander, Adriaan Marquette, Mi M 18-19 01:07:09.1 02:55

4 1 2682 Olson, John Chassell, Mi M 16-17 01:10:50.6 03:04

5 1 2545 Hazel, Ken Waukegan, IL M 45-49 01:10:54.0 03:04

6 2 2620 Milton, Evan Marquette, Mi M 16-17 01:13:52.7 03:12

7 1 2677 Martin, Christopher Albert Madison, Wi M 20-24 01:14:27.1 03:14

8 1 2638 Nienstaedt, John Iron Mountain, M M 40-44 01:14:37.5 03:14

9 2 2508 Haltvick, Paul Ashland, WI M 40-44 01:14:59.4 03:15
10 1 2515 Ostazeski, Joseph Duluth, MN M 30-34 01:16:23.0 03:19
11 2 2580 Pline, Kevin Houghton, Ml M 20-24 01:16:35.3 03:19
12 3 2525 Goodspeed, David Winnetka, IL M 40-44 01:16:54.3 03:20
13 1 2627 Leone-Getten, Tim Saint Paul, MN M 35-39 01:20:17.7 03:29
14 3 2614 Mitchell, Robert Ubly, Ml M 20-24 01:21:23.5 03:32
15 1 2685 Gardner, Rob Ironwood, Ml M 50-54 01:22:25.1 03:35
16 2 2693 Ritter, Jeff Port Washington, Wi M 30-34 01:23:17.5 03:37
17 4 2591 Berbee, Peter Madison, WI M 40-44 01:23:29.0 03:37
18 3 2605 Sitar, Shawn Gwinn, Ml M 30-34 01:23:50.9 03:38
19 1 2594 Gregg, Bob Escanaba, Ml M 55-59 01:24:10.8 03:39
20 2 2517 Jones, Cris Grosse lle, Ml M 50-54 01:24:36.7 03:40
21 1 2696 Cregg, Jared Marquette, Ml M 15 & under 01:25:09.3 03:42
22 2 2513 Mendyk, Marvin Harbor Springs, Ml M 55-59 01:25:49.8 03:43
23 2 2511 Meyer, Mark Neenah, WI M 35-39 01:26:42.1 03:46
24 5 2664 Bugni, Michael Green Bay, WI M 40-44 01:26:50.7 03:46
25 3 2533 Farwell, Frank Madison, WI M 50-54 01:27:05.0 03:47
26 4 2618 Martin, Matthew Waukesha, WI M 20-24 01:28:09.9 03:49
27 1 2676 Saari, Aaron White Pine, Ml M 25-29 01:28:23.2 03:50
28 4 2626 Kirkaldy Bickelhaupt, Leo Saint Paul, MN M 30-34 01:29:37.3 03:53
29 2 2623 Montgomery, Ben Marquette, Mi M 15 & under 01:29:51.5 03:54
30 3 2697 Kramer, Stuart Marquette, Ml M 15 & under 01:29:57.5 03:54
31 5 2547  Nordin, Michael Antigo, WI M 30-34 01:30:44.2 03:56
32 2 2640 Flynn, Mike Elk River, MN M 45-49 01:30:45.5 03:56
33 2 2694 Becker, Sean Watertown, WI M 25-29 01:32:02.0 04:00
34 4 2587 Laakso, Kelly Marquette, Mi M 50-54 01:32:11.2 04:00
35 1 2510 Kidder, Jim Gwinn, Ml M 65-69 01:32:11.3 04:00
36 3 2680 Brousard, George Green Bay, WI M 45-49 01:32:27.2 04:01
37 4 2659 Gallagher, Jim Marquette, Ml M 45-49 01:34:02.6 04:05
38 3 2519 Closser, Bruce Marquette, Ml M 55-59 01:34:05.5 04:05
39 5 2609 Spaude, John Watertown, WI M 50-54 01:35:07.0 04:08
40 6 2536 Bosio, Robert Midland, Ml M 50-54 01:35:09.9 04:08

Total Count: 186 January 26, 2002 18:11:12 http://itiming.com Page 1



23 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age

41 3
42 1
43 2
44 6
45 4
46 5
47 6
48 5
49 7
50 4
51 3
52 7
53 5
54 7
55 8
56 8
57 3
58 6
59 8
60 9
61 9
62 9
63 10
64 4
65 11
66 1
67 4
68 2
69 10
70 12
71 7
72 6
73 6
74 8
75 13
76 10
77 4
78 14
79 7
80 7
81 15
82 2
83 11
84 16
85 12
86 13
87 14

Total Count: 186

Bib #
2581
2646
2624
2586
2639
2611
2622
2681
2599
2565
2524
2516
2645
2522
2637
2527
2675
2574
2662
2657
2632
2556
2588
2520
2643
2558
2540
2582
2612
2653
2589
2505
2654
2562
2507
2528
2684
2568
2509
2603
2526
2619
2530
2698
2617
2543
2661

Name

Vetter , Michael
Jensen, Tom
Hero, Jack

Rautio, Kenneth
Nienstaedt, Anders
Spaude, Kip
Carstens, Jason
Noskey, Mark
Meader, Gary
Naperala, Richard
Winkler, Neil
Degnan, Tom
Yelmene, John
Gorton, Robert
Micklow, Brock
Rovin, Christopher
Jones, Thomas
Blank, Jules

Janz, Dale

Smith, Mike

Ihlen, Peter
Horton, Todd
Wald, Thomas
Ehlert, Scott
Shampo, David
Skendzel, Laurence
Cihak, Jamieson
Caldwell, John
Gidcumb, David
Machlett, Gary
Dallapiazza, Robert
Jones, Scott

Irish, Colin
Sanfilippo, Joseph
Jones, Chris

Kelly, Peter
Brown, Kent
Hintsala, Brian
Gray, Bill
Gonstead, Sven
Rovin, Richard
Haselow, John
Kozlik, Paul

Erdal, David
Martin, Steven
Sturgul, Peter
Auricchio, Errrico

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

18:11:12

City, State
Eagle River, WI
Neenah, WI
Prior Lake, MN
Champion, Ml
Iron Mountain, Ml
Watertown, WI
Marquette, Mi
Kingsford, Ml
LaCrosse, Wi
Traverse City, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Woodridge, IL
Neenah, WI
Monroe, WI
Negaunee, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Pinckney, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Palatine, IL
Marquette, Ml
Trevor, WI
Ishpeming, Ml
Wausau, WI
Crystal Lake, IL
Niagra, WI
Traverse City, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Ann Arbor, Ml
Mesick, Ml
DePere, WI
Hazelhurst, WI
Sault St. Marie, Ontario
Marquette, Mi
Arbor Vitea, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Whitefish Bay, WI
Glenview, IL
Negaunee, Mi
Waukesha, WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Neenah, WI
Racine , WI
Waukegan, IL
Waukesha, WI
Manistee, Ml
Green Bay, WI

23 km Freestyle Male Half

Age Group

M 16-17
M 60-64
M 60-64
M 40-44

M 15 & under
M 15 & under
M 15 & under

M 45-49
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 55-59

M 15 & under

M 40-44

M 15 & under

M 60-64
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54

M 15 & under

M 40-44
M 40-44
M 18-19
M 40-44
M 70 & over
M 16-17
M 65-69
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 40-44

M 15 & under

M 35-39
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 70 & over
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 50-54

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

01:36:11.0
01:37:22.6
01:38:01.9
01:38:14.2
01:38:17.5
01:38:49.9
01:38:53.9
01:39:36.3
01:40:29.6
01:40:49.4
01:41:27.0
01:42:46.5
01:43:10.6
01:43:31.9
01:43:48.2
01:44:47.5
01:44:49.8
01:45:35.2
01:45:35.9
01:46:44.1
01:49:03.1
01:49:50.4
01:50:18.4
01:51:43.4
01:51:51.7
01:52:09.1
01:55:02.7
01:57:20.5
01:58:10.7
01:58:18.8
01:58:27.2
02:00:10.5
02:00:21.2
02:00:40.7
02:00:54.3
02:01:23.6
02:03:50.9
02:04:51.5
02:05:49.0
02:06:05.1
02:06:37.9
02:07:20.5
02:07:21.5
02:07:32.0
02:07:44.3
02:09:25.6
02:09:36.7

Page 2

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

04:10
04:14
04:15
04:16
04:16
04:17
04:17
04:19
04:22
04:23
04:24
04:28
04:29
04:30
04:30
04:33
04:33
04:35
04:35
04:38
04:44
04:46
04:47
04:51
04:51
04:52
05:00
05:06
05:08
05:08
05:09
05:13
05:13
05:14
05:15
05:16
05:23
05:25
05:28
05:28
05:30
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:33
05:37
05:38



23 km Freestyle 1/26/2002 23 km Freestyle Male Half Overall Results
Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km
88 3 2563 Herbert, Robert West Bend, WI M 65-69 02:14:30.9 05:50
89 11 2691 Chartier, Patrick Marquette, Mi M 15 & under 02:17:15.9 05:58
90 17 2566 Hedge, Randy Oshkosh, WI M 40-44 02:31:37.5 06:35
91 18 2692 Chartier, Dan Marquette, Ml M 40-44 02:36:14.7 06:47
92 5 2686 Koester, Steven Warrenville, IL M 35-39 02:50:48.3 07:25
93 3 2570 Cain, Michael Mequon, WI M 25-29 02:57:43.3 07:43
2535 Lewellyn, Scott Iron Mountain, Ml M 45-49 DNF 00:00
2687 Demerath, Kyle Green Bay, WI M 15 & under DNF 00:00
2679 Imm, Richard Marquette, Mi M 55-59 DNF 00:00
2529 Williams, Gordon Madison, WI M 50-54 DNS 00:00
2541 Kauppila, Adam Negaunee, Ml M 16-17 DNS 00:00
2542 Kauppila, Richard Negaunee, Ml M 45-49 DNS 00:00
2578 Mahaney, Kevin Middleton, WI M 45-49 DNS 00:00
2579 Richner, Tom Middleton, Wi M 16-17 DNS 00:00
2595 Jackovich, Bernard Calumet, Ml M 50-54 DNS 00:00
2606 Boyle, Herb Marquette, Mi M 65-69 DNS 00:00
2538 Fitzgerald, Brian Ephram, WI M 30-34 DNS 00:00
2552  Bruckner, Wayne Shawano, WI M 55-59 DNS 00:00
2608 Pryor, Jim Saginaw, M M 40-44 DNS 00:00
23 km Freestyle Female Half Division Field: 80

1 1 2633 Sorenson, Maggie Marquette, Ml F 18-19 01:21:44.1 03:33
2 1 2663 Baumer, Annaliese Marquette, Ml F 20-24 01:23:33.3 03:37
3 2 2652 Meeker, Mary Traverse City, Ml F 18-19 01:23:47.7 03:38
4 2 2625 Cox, Lindsay Marquette, Ml F 20-24 01:23:50.5 03:38
5 1 2500 Coppock, Sarah Minneapolis, MN F 30-34 01:23:56.4 03:38
6 1 2683 Fjeldheim, Ingrid Marquette, Mi F 15 & under 01:24:25.1 03:40
7 1 2613 Campbell, Rebecca Ashland, WI F 40-44 01:25:06.6 03:42
8 3 2642 Hanson, Rebecca Delafield, WI F 20-24 01:26:23.8 03:45
9 2 2644 Meeker, Laura Traverse City, Ml F 15 & under 01:27:39.4 03:48
10 1 2678 Ahlstrom, Heather Minneapolis, MN F 25-29 01:27:44.7 03:48
11 1 2557 Peterson, Gussie Midland, Ml F 50-54 01:28:04.9 03:49
12 2 2650 Arhambault, Dawn Marquette, Mi F 25-29 01:34:15.5 04:05
13 1 2503 Jackson, Anne Marquette, Ml F 35-39 01:35:10.5 04:08
14 1 2656  Allison, Smith Marquette, Mi F 45-49 01:35:27.4 04:09
15 2 2651 Welsh, Lauren Marquette, Mi F 30-34 01:35:42.3 04:09
16 3 2592 Pyle, Emily Marquette, Mi F 18-19 01:36:15.2 04:11
17 3 2548 Plank, Elizabeth Evanston, IL F 25-29 01:36:23.8 04:11
18 2 2501 Skillicorn, Kelly Winona, MN F 35-39 01:36:52.9 04:12
19 3 2569 Haase, Jan Hancock, Ml F 35-39 01:37:32.3 04:14
20 1 2584 Gallagher, Kristin Madison, WI F 16-17 01:38:42.8 04:17
21 3 2616 Ollila, Meredith Marquette, Mi F 30-34 01:38:45.1 04:17
22 3 2630 Drew, Marta Milton, WI F 15 & under 01:39:35.9 04:19
23 2 2550 Malmsten, Pamela Ishpeming, Ml F 40-44 01:39:40.6 04:20
24 4 2502 Pearson, Carrie Marquette, Ml F 35-39 01:40:10.0 04:21
25 4 2610 DellAngelo, Leslie Marquette, Mi F 18-19 01:40:11.7 04:21
26 3 2641 Fjeldheim, Pam Marquette, Mi F 40-44 01:40:54.9 04:23
27 4 2585 Stromquist, Valerie Madison, WI F 40-44 01:41:20.8 04:24

Total Count: 186 January 26, 2002 18:11:12 http://itiming.com Page 3




23 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44 1

45 1

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53 1

54

55

56

57

58

59 1

60

61

62

63

Total Count: 186
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Bib #
2518
2602
2573
2655
2534
2649
2647
2551
2561
2604
2576
2593
2648
2621
2554
2688
2559
2523
2504
2634
2560
2537
2699
2658
2549
2660
2600
2629
2690
2512
2583
2689
2631
2598
2571
2572
2532
2567
2575
2601
2506
2514
2539
2553
2555
2564
2577

1/26/2002

Name

Slavick, Allison
Green, Kim
Elmblad, Maija
Machlett, Kathy
Farwell, Laura
McMahan, Erin
Wittmers, Brittany
Lund, Lorraine
Sellars, Nancy
Kostamo, Kerry
DePouw, Mary
Carefoot, Bridget
Coleman, Sandy
Koehs, Jessica
DellAngelo, Katie
Demerath, Christine
Capp, Sue
Kozloski, Roberta
Cihak, Jennifer
Farquhar, Kara
Connery-Nilsen, Donna
Bosio, Gall

Ihlen, Kathryn
Kihm, Jan

Olli, Kim

Dagelen, Peggy
Gillett, Vicki
Meyer Bratt, Marilyn
Chartier, Danielle
Mendyk, Connie
Caldwell, Beth
Chartier, Sharon
Ihlen, Kirsten
Wood , Lee

Cain, Janie
Spoelstra, Sandy
Wood, Kay
Kuehn, Linda
Keefe, Marion
Rothbauer, Deanne

City, State
Cable, Wi
Calumet, Ml
Marquette, Mi
DePere, WI
Madison, WI
Madison, Wi
Minnetonka, MN
Midland, Ml
Franklin, WI
Hancock, Mi
Rochester Hills, Ml
Traverse City, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Green Bay, WI
Madison, WI
Green Bay, WI
Marquette, Mi
Marquette, Ml
Menomonee Falls, WI
Midland, Ml
Trevor, WI

Saint Paul, MN
Marquette, Mi
Milwaukee, WI
Star Lake, WI
Mequon, WiI
Marquette, Ml
Harbor Springs, Ml
Ann Arbor, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Minocqua, WI
Mequon, WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Oshkosh, WI
Marquette, Mi
Chippewa Falls, WI

Bastian, Patty Norway, Ml
Courtright, Janet Blanchard, M
Jameson, Kim Marquette, Ml
Bruckner, Diana Shawano, WI
Coyne, Susan Palatine, IL
Molby, Michelle Marquette, Mi
Mahaney, Lynnae Middleton, Wi
January 26, 2002 18:11:12

23 km Freestyle Female

Age Group

F 40-44
F 35-39
F 20-24
F 40-44
F 35-39
F 18-19
F 18-19
F 50-54
F 40-44
F 30-34
F 55-59
F 35-39
F 40-44
F 20-24
F 16-17
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 45-49
F 18-19
F 30-34
F 45-49
F 16-17
F 35-39
F 35-39
F 40-44
F 50-54
F 45-49
F 15 & under
F 55-59
F 60-64
F 40-44
F 20-24
F 50-54
F 25-29
F 45-49
F 45-49
F 45-49
F 55-59
F 20-24
F 40-44
F 40-44
F 35-39
F 55-59
F 45-49
F 30-34
F 40-44

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

01:42:44.9
01:43:27.4
01:44:42.9
01:44:50.3
01:46:45.2
01:47:30.2
01:48:35.9
01:49:20.2
01:49:50.1
01:50:30.0
01:52:12.5
01:52:25.2
01:52:28.6
01:53:40.4
01:55:12.1
01:56:25.4
01:56:38.9
01:58:08.6
01:58:26.3
02:00:02.8
02:00:09.1
02:01:58.5
02:02:37.9
02:04:11.3
02:07:33.0
02:09:13.7
02:11:14.3
02:16:42.9
02:16:50.4
02:21:39.7
02:35:45.0
02:36:11.8
02:44:42.7
02:51:09.8
02:57:42.5
03:44:49.9

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

04:28
04:29
04:33
04:33
04:38
04:40
04:43
04:45
04:46
04:48
04:52
04:53
04:53
04:56
05:00
05:03
05:04
05:08
05:08
05:13
05:13
05:18
05:19
05:23
05:32
05:37
05:42
05:56
05:56
06:09
06:46
06:47
07:09
07:26
07:43
09:46
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

Page 4



23 km Freestyle 1/26/2002 23 km Freestyle Female Overall Results

Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km
2590 Roytek, Ann Wausau, WI F 25-29 DNS 00:00

2596 Jackovich, Jamie Ypsilanti, Ml F 25-29 DNS 00:00

2607 Wottowa, Robin East Jordan, Ml F 40-44 DNS 00:00

2615 Gasiewski, Sharron Rochester, Ml F 30-34 DNS 00:00

2521 Stien, Phyllis Marquette, Mi F 55-59 DNS 00:00

2546 Hazel, Shirley Waukegan, IL F 45-49 DNS 00:00

Total Count: 186 January 26, 2002 18:11:12 http://itiming.com Page 5



Nogquemanon Ski Marathon
Superior Dome
Ishpeming to Marquette, Ml
Sat, Jan 26, 2002

Place

Age / Div Bib # Name

City, State

Age Group Results List

Age

White River Sports Timing

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

Pace
min/km

42 km Classic Event Field: 145

42 km Classic Male Marathon

Division Field: 128

20-24 Age Group Field: 5

1 2 28 Stewart, David Ripton , VT 22 01:51:16.3 02:38
2 8 16 Wubbels, Cory Marquette, Ml 22 01:58:31.4 02:49
3 48 85 Kawashima, Kaoru Houghton, Mi 21 02:41:21.3 03:50
4 87 176 Raikko, Eric Marquette, Ml 24 03:30:04.4 05:00
5 101 120 Fornear, Benjamin Duluth, MN 23 03:57:42.4 05:39

25-29 Age Group Field: 13
1 1 25 Eriksson, Magnus Boulder, CO 28 01:49:38.0 02:36
2 3 40 Geise, Chad Mora, MN 25 01:51:19.7 02:39
3 4 26 Loomis, Scott Park City, UT 29 01:51:24.4 02:39
4 5 31 Freeman, Justin Andover, NH 25 01:52:17.4 02:40
5 7 36 Frohs, Joern Denver, CO 25 01:53:44.2 02:42
6 9 37 Kretzschmar, Kyrill Denver, CO 27 02:00:53.0 02:52
7 10 24 Bowen, Philip Grand Marais, MN 27 02:00:54.3 02:52
8 12 71 Lund, Ben Delafield, WI 27 02:01:02.5 02:52
9 14 182 Nelson, David Medicine Lake, MN 29 02:06:22.1 03:00
10 34 181 Nelson, Grant Duluth, MN 26 02:32:42.7 03:38
11 84 177 Hokens, Ken Marquette, Ml 26 03:24:48.2 04:52
12 110 199 Short, Kevin Milwaukee, WI 25 04:48:11.7 06:51
110 Roytek, Kevin Wausau, WI 27 DNS 00:00

30-34 Age Group Field: 19
1 6 27 Schultz, Nathan Boulder, CO 30 01:52:32.3 02:40
2 13 39 Bauer, Bruce Duluth, MN 30 02:02:13.0 02:54
3 15 10 Byar, Christian Traverse City, Ml 31 02:07:38.3 03:02
4 18 8 Haggenmiller, Joey Marquette, Ml 32 02:11:34.0 03:07
5 22 23  Skillicorn, Brad Winona, MN 32 02:18:29.3 03:17
6 24 9 Stepchuk, Bohdan Hudson, WI 32 02:19:38.9 03:19
7 27 180 Stasser, Jeff Marquette, M 31 02:24:14.0 03:26
8 31 38 Juntti, Jeff Marquette, Ml 33 02:29:55.3 03:34
9 58 119 Saari, Matias Fairbanks, AK 31 02:46:02.8 03:57
10 65 68 Wold, Mark Glenview , IL 33 02:50:30.9 04:03
11 82 188 Hoffman, Jeff Marquette, M 34 03:16:46.3 04:41
12 93 59 Laurila, Michael Ishpeming, Ml 30 03:39:42.3 05:13
13 99 184 Camilli, Mike Munising, Ml 32 03:52:43.6 05:32
14 107 195 Hall, Tim Leo, IN 31 04:21:57.6 06:14
15 108 46 Lagemann, Paul Fort Wayne, IN 34 04:21:59.9 06:14
29 Vordenberg, Peter Bozeman, MT 30 DNF 00:00
86 White, Robert Chicago, IL 32 DNS 00:00
105 Viaene, Jeff Almont, Ml 32 DNS 00:00

Total Count: 145 January 26, 2002 18:04:45 http://itiming.com Page 1



42 km Classic 1/26/2002 42 km Classic Male Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
4 Mommaerts, Jon Marquette, Ml 32 DNS 00:00

35-39 Age Group Field: 12
1 11 1 Myers, Michael Kalispell, MT 36 02:00:57.7 02:52
2 16 18 Harrington, Jim Marquette, M 36 02:08:12.8 03:03
3 17 6 Rogers, Philip Esko, MN 38 02:09:31.2 03:05
4 19 34 Paull, Dennis Cheboygan, MI 37 02:13:10.3 03:10
5 33 125 Randolph, Mark Bellaire, Ml 39 02:31:53.8 03:36
6 43 81 Wiitala, Dan Marquette, Mi 38 02:38:29.8 03:46
7 61 41 Hester, Matthew Portage, MI 38 02:48:12.8 04:00
8 71 73 Barsch, Timothy Marquette, Mi 36 03:02:12.8 04:20
9 72 123 Feldkamp, Timothy Ann Arbor, Mi 36 03:03:28.6 04:22
10 73 79 Mahaney, Joseph Marquette, Mi 39 03:03:31.7 04:22
11 112 88 Anderson, Roger Ishpeming, Ml 39 05:09:07.9 07:21
80 Lydon, Shane Portsmouth, OH 38 DNS 00:00

40-44 Age Group Field: 19
1 20 224 Mullen, Jim Hazelhurst, WI 44 02:14:55.3 03:12
2 25 11 Lerlie, Glen Ishpeming, Ml 41 02:21:47.6 03:22
3 28 17 Clark, Richard Mahtomedi, MN 42 02:24:52.2 03:26
4 35 21 Crumbaugh, Jeff Marquette, M 40 02:34:10.2 03:40
5 37 52 Rundman, Eric Ishpeming, Ml 41 02:34:21.4 03:40
6 38 15 Tuma, Scott Marquette, Ml 40 02:35:50.1 03:42
7 40 65 Kuznia, Ken Apple Valley, MN 40 02:36:59.8 03:44
8 41 189 Green, James Dexter, Mi 41 02:37:06.7 03:44
9 42 179 Johnston, Ray Lake Elmo, MN 43 02:38:26.5 03:46
10 44 64 Kust, Daniel Northfield, MN 41 02:38:30.9 03:46
11 47 76 Bertrand, Scott Chippewa Falls, Wi 42 02:39:55.9 03:48
12 56 3 Mahaney, Bob Marquette, Ml 43 02:44:54.3 03:55
13 66 194 Eneberg, Robert Chicago, IL 42 02:52:37.9 04:06
14 69 109 Heady, Doug Ann Arbor, Ml 44 02:58:42.5 04:15
15 89 185 Hurst, Chuck Republic, Ml 42 03:32:06.7 05:03
16 97 43 Kennedy, Douglas Portage, IN 44 03:40:57.0 05:15
14 Koschak, Daniel Aurora, MN 44 DNS 00:00
104 Hougaboom, Bill Hell, Ml 40 DNS 00:00
42 Danielson, BIl Hudson, WI 42 DNS 00:00

45-49 Age Group Field: 21
1 21 7 Bladel, Randal Granger, IN 45 02:16:05.0 03:14
2 29 20 Lawn, Tom Lake Villa, IL 49 02:26:07.8 03:28
3 46 67 Bartling, Peter Manitowish Waters, WI 47 02:39:50.4 03:48
4 49 187 Nelson, Greg Marquette, Ml 45 02:41:53.2 03:51
5 51 93 Westphal, Steve Traverse City, Ml 47 02:42:59.6 03:52
6 52 103 Isely, Dennis Ashland, WI 49 02:43:06.8 03:53
7 55 2 Mahaney, Tom Marquette, M 45 02:44:51.8 03:55
8 57 49 Cannon, Philip Fruitport, Ml 46 02:45:32.7 03:56
9 64 178 Boros, Patrick Willmar, MN 47 02:50:18.9 04:03
10 67 55 Bourassa, Michael Harbor Springs, Ml 47 02:52:40.7 04:06
11 76 186 Loss, Jeff Milwaukee, WI 49 03:08:39.7 04:29

Total Count: 145 January 26, 2002 18:04:45 http://itiming.com Page 2



42 km Classic 1/26/2002 42 km Classic Male Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
12 78 51 Sanville, Daniel White Bear Lake, MN 47 03:10:49.9 04:32
13 85 61 Smith, Sidney Lake Forest, IL 47 03:27:27.1 04:56
14 90 44  McConnohie, Brad Port Washington, WI 45 03:32:40.2 05:03
15 91 118 Johnson, James Genoa, IL 47 03:32:52.8 05:04
16 95 97 Konieczny, Gregory Arlington Heights, IL 47 03:39:56.1 05:14
17 96 122 DeMarr, Michael Fontana, Wi 46 03:40:36.2 05:15
18 100 124 Howlett, Donald Gladstone, Ml 48 03:53:27.6 05:33
19 104 112 Fleming, Jeffrey August, Mi 45 04:06:29.3 05:52
83 Smith, Jim Forest Lake, MN 46 DNS 00:00
98 Momber, Bernie Ada, MI 48 DNS 00:00
50-54 Age Group Field: 22
1 23 87 Peterson, Curt Midland, Ml 52 02:19:35.0 03:19
2 30 200 Zimbric, Gary Wausau, WI 50 02:28:41.2 03:32
3 32 225 Van Haren, William Blue Mounds, WI 50 02:30:50.8 03:35
4 36 196 Fultz, Dick Roscommon, Ml 52 02:34:11.3 03:40
5 39 190 Read, Douglas Carnelian Bay, CA 54 02:36:53.1 03:44
6 45 108 Kaltz, Willilam Pinckney, Ml 54 02:39:07.5 03:47
7 50 91 Benson, J. Daniel Conover, WI 51 02:42:01.0 03:51
8 54 84 Watts, Phil Marquette, Ml 50 02:43:45.5 03:53
9 59 121 Ries, Lee Howell, M 53 02:46:06.8 03:57
10 62 89 Diehl, Charles Andrews, IN 51 02:49:24.0 04:02
11 79 100 Poull, Bill Elm Grove, WI 54 03:11:15.5 04:33
12 80 66 Robbins, Ray Anitoch, IL 50 03:11:18.6 04:33
13 81 54 Cummisford, Jeff Waukesha, WI 51 03:12:24.4 04:34
14 86 95 Lannen, Charles South Boardman, Ml 52 03:29:49.3 04:59
15 94 63 Kalwitz, Thomas Appleton, WI 53 03:39:43.7 05:13
16 98 94 Maloney, Ron Antioch, IL 54 03:51:39.5 05:30
17 102 99 Wells, John Marquette, M 50 04:03:43.8 05:48
18 106 60 Schaeffer, Mike Traverse City, Ml 53 04:19:41.6 06:10
19 111 72 Graham, John Racine, Wi 50 05:00:44.4 07:09
20 113 22 Peterson, William Buffalo Grove, IL 52 05:16:15.1 07:31
192 Jacklein, Fred Marquette, M 52 DNF 00:00
115 Schneeweis, Joe Duluth, MN 53 DNS 00:00
55-59 Age Group Field: 10
1 26 111 Borchert, Ken Duluth, MN 55 02:22:42.0 03:23
2 63 82 Johnson, Peter Whitehall, Ml 56 02:49:46.4 04:02
3 68 57 Burmbaugh, Ernest Rockford , Ml 55 02:56:57.9 04:12
4 70 75 Walker, Paul Wautoma, WI 55 03:00:59.3 04:18
5 88 53 Johnson, Max Brutus, Ml 55 03:30:34.7 05:00
6 92 62 Gralla, Benjamin Lake Bluff, IL 55 03:36:39.5 05:09
7 103 74  Acker, Kim Howell, M 55 04:06:26.7 05:52
8 105 113 Feit, Howard West Bloomfield, Ml 58 04:09:12.5 05:56
9 109 56 Kussmaul, John Woodman, WI 59 04:22:26.2 06:14
48 Farrey, Bill Appleton, WI 57 DNS 00:00
60-64 Age Group Field: 2
1 53 78 Myers, Larry Plymouth, MN 61 02:43:33.8 03:53
Total Count: 145 January 26, 2002 18:04:45 http://itiming.com Page 3



42 km Classic 1/26/2002 42 km Classic Male Age Group Results

Place Pace

Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km

2 74 58 Steffen, Dennis Plymouth, WI 62 03:03:48.1 04:22
65-69 Age Group Field: 2

1 77 117 Roeber, Richard Sheboygan Falls, WI 65 03:09:11.0 04:30

2 83 50 Kepler, Keith Marquette, Mi 67 03:22:13.4 04:48
70 & over Age Group Field: 2

1 75 107 Hurst, Don Marquette, Ml 70 03:05:25.5 04:24

92 Albrecht, Bill Marquette, M 74 DNS 00:00
Age Group Field: 1

1 60 191 Quinn, William 02:47:39.6 03:59

42 km Classic Female Marathon Division Field: 17

20-24 Age Group Field: 1

1 4 183 Nelson, Josie Medicine Lake, MN 23 02:30:41.3 03:35
25-29 Age Group Field: 3

1 1 30 Odegard, Unni Boulder , CO 27 02:07:19.4 03:01

2 3 35 Eder, Irene Denver, CO 26 02:18:36.3 03:18

3 13 13 Heimer, Kari Northfield, MN 27 03:47:37.8 05:25
35-39 Age Group Field: 4

1 2 32 King, Suzanne Bend, OR 37 02:14:23.7 03:11

2 5 33 Fleck, Jeanne Proctor, MN 36 02:34:37.5 03:40

3 7 106 Uschold, Nancy Marquette , Mi 38 02:58:14.4 04:14

4 11 102 Moede, Gall Madison, WI 39 03:26:27.2 04:54
40-44 Age Group Field: 4

1 6 19 Rundman, Joan Ishpeming, Ml 40 02:36:08.2 03:43

2 12 198 McKinley, Mary Ann Arbor, Ml 40 03:34:00.2 05:05

3 14 77 Sanville, Kathy White Bear Lake, Ml 41 03:56:21.5 05:37

4 16 69 Conway, Kathy Chicago, IL 42 04:09:11.9 05:55
45-49 Age Group Field: 2

1 9 12 Meincke, Marg Sault Ste Marie, Ontario 48 03:21:09.0 04:47

2 10 5 Hart, Marilyn Ishpeming, Ml 47 03:21:16.7 04:47
50-54 Age Group Field: 3

1 8 193 Koistenen, Janet Gwinn, Ml 50 03:09:12.8 04:30

2 15 45 Carpenter, Clare Lafayette, CO 50 04:01:16.3 05:44

3 17 70 Uraneck, Madeline Middleton, WI 54 04:20:30.3 06:12

Total Count: 145 January 26, 2002 18:04:45 http://itiming.com Page 4



Noguemanon Ski Marathon
Superior Dome
Ishpeming to Marquette, Ml
Sat, Jan 26, 2002

Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km

42 km Classic Event Field: 145

Division Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

42 km Classic Male Marathon Division Field: 128

1 1 25 Eriksson, Magnus Boulder, CO M 25-29 01:49:38.0 02:36

2 1 28 Stewart, David Ripton , VT M 20-24 01:51:16.3 02:38

3 2 40 Geise, Chad Mora, MN M 25-29 01:51:19.7 02:39

4 3 26 Loomis, Scott Park City, UT M 25-29 01:51:24.4 02:39

5 4 31 Freeman, Justin Andover, NH M 25-29 01:52:17.4 02:40

6 1 27 Schultz, Nathan Boulder, CO M 30-34 01:52:32.3 02:40

7 5 36 Frohs, Joern Denver, CO M 25-29 01:53:44.2 02:42

8 2 16 Wubbels, Cory Marquette, Ml M 20-24 01:58:31.4 02:49

9 6 37 Kretzschmar, Kyrill Denver, CO M 25-29 02:00:53.0 02:52
10 7 24 Bowen, Philip Grand Marais, MN M 25-29 02:00:54.3 02:52
11 1 1 Myers, Michael Kalispell, MT M 35-39 02:00:57.7 02:52
12 8 71 Lund, Ben Delafield, WI M 25-29 02:01:02.5 02:52
13 2 39 Bauer, Bruce Duluth, MN M 30-34 02:02:13.0 02:54
14 9 182 Nelson, David Medicine Lake, MN M 25-29 02:06:22.1 03:00
15 3 10 Byar, Christian Traverse City, Ml M 30-34 02:07:38.3 03:02
16 2 18 Harrington, Jim Marquette, Mi M 35-39 02:08:12.8 03:03
17 3 6 Rogers, Philip Esko, MN M 35-39 02:09:31.2 03:05
18 4 8 Haggenmiller, Joey Marquette, Mi M 30-34 02:11:34.0 03:07
19 4 34 Paull, Dennis Cheboygan, Ml M 35-39 02:13:10.3 03:10
20 1 224  Mullen, Jim Hazelhurst, WI M 40-44 02:14:55.3 03:12
21 1 7 Bladel, Randal Granger, IN M 45-49 02:16:05.0 03:14
22 5 23  Skillicorn, Brad Winona, MN M 30-34 02:18:29.3 03:17
23 1 87 Peterson, Curt Midland, Ml M 50-54 02:19:35.0 03:19
24 6 9 Stepchuk, Bohdan Hudson, WI M 30-34 02:19:38.9 03:19
25 2 11 Lerlie, Glen Ishpeming, Ml M 40-44 02:21:47.6 03:22
26 1 111 Borchert, Ken Duluth, MN M 55-59 02:22:42.0 03:23
27 7 180 Stasser, Jeff Marquette, Mi M 30-34 02:24:14.0 03:26
28 3 17 Clark, Richard Mahtomedi, MN M 40-44 02:24:52.2 03:26
29 2 20 Lawn, Tom Lake Villa, IL M 45-49 02:26:07.8 03:28
30 2 200 Zimbric, Gary Wausau, WI M 50-54 02:28:41.2 03:32
31 8 38 Juntti, Jeff Marquette, Ml M 30-34 02:29:55.3 03:34
32 3 225 Van Haren, William Blue Mounds, WI M 50-54 02:30:50.8 03:35
33 5 125 Randolph, Mark Bellaire, Ml M 35-39 02:31:53.8 03:36
34 10 181 Nelson, Grant Duluth, MN M 25-29 02:32:42.7 03:38
35 4 21 Crumbaugh, Jeff Marquette, Ml M 40-44 02:34:10.2 03:40
36 4 196 Fultz, Dick Roscommon, Mi M 50-54 02:34:11.3 03:40
37 5 52 Rundman, Eric Ishpeming, Ml M 40-44 02:34:21.4 03:40
38 6 15 Tuma, Scott Marquette, Ml M 40-44 02:35:50.1 03:42
39 5 190 Read, Douglas Carnelian Bay, CA M 50-54 02:36:53.1 03:44
40 7 65 Kuznia, Ken Apple Valley, MN M 40-44 02:36:59.8 03:44
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42 km Classic

Place
Div / Age

41 8
42 9
43 6
44 10
45 6
46 3
47 11
48 3
49 4
50 7
51 5
52 6
53 1
54 8
55 7
56 12
57 8
58 9
59 9
60 1
61 7
62 10
63 2
64 9
65 10
66 13
67 10
68 3
69 14
70 4
71 8
72 9
73 10
74

75 1
76 11
77 1
78 12
79 11
80 12
81 13
82 11
83 2
84 11
85 13
86 14
87 4

Total Count: 145

Bib #
189
179

81
64
108
67
76
85
187
91
93
103
78
84
2

3
49
119
121
191
41
89
82
178
68
194
55
57
109
75
73
123
79
58
107
186
117
51
100
66
54
188
50
177
61
95
176

Name

Green, James
Johnston, Ray
Wiitala, Dan

Kust, Daniel
Kaltz, Willilam
Bartling, Peter
Bertrand, Scott
Kawashima, Kaoru
Nelson, Greg
Benson, J. Daniel
Westphal, Steve
Isely, Dennis
Myers, Larry
Watts, Phil
Mahaney, Tom
Mahaney, Bob
Cannon, Philip
Saari, Matias
Ries, Lee

Quinn, William
Hester, Matthew
Diehl, Charles
Johnson, Peter
Boros, Patrick
Wold , Mark
Eneberg, Robert
Bourassa, Michael
Burmbaugh, Ernest
Heady, Doug
Walker, Paul
Barsch, Timothy
Feldkamp, Timothy
Mahaney, Joseph
Steffen, Dennis
Hurst, Don

Loss, Jeff
Roeber, Richard
Sanville, Daniel
Poull, Bill
Robbins, Ray
Cummisford, Jeff
Hoffman, Jeff
Kepler, Keith
Hokens, Ken
Smith, Sidney
Lannen, Charles
Raikko, Eric

January 26, 2002

18:03:46

1/26/2002

City, State
Dexter, Ml

Lake EImo, MN
Marquette, Mi
Northfield, MN
Pinckney, Ml
Manitowish Waters, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Houghton, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Conover, WI
Traverse City, Ml
Ashland, WI
Plymouth, MN
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Fruitport, Ml
Fairbanks, AK
Howell, Ml

Portage, Ml
Andrews, IN
Whitehall, Ml
Willmar, MN
Glenview, IL
Chicago, IL

Harbor Springs, Ml
Rockford , Ml

Ann Arbor, Mi
Wautoma, WI
Marquette, Mi

Ann Arbor, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Plymouth, Wi
Marquette, Mi
Milwaukee, WI
Sheboygan Falls, WI
White Bear Lake, MN
Elm Grove, WI
Anitoch, IL
Waukesha, WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Marquette, Ml

Lake Forest, IL
South Boardman, Ml
Marquette, Mi

42 km Classic Male

Age Group
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 20-24
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 60-64
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 50-54

M

M 35-39
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 60-64
M 70 & over
M 45-49
M 65-69
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 30-34
M 65-69
M 25-29
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 20-24

http://itiming.com

Overall

Elapsed Time

02:37:06.7
02:38:26.5
02:38:29.8
02:38:30.9
02:39:07.5
02:39:50.4
02:39:55.9
02:41:21.3
02:41:53.2
02:42:01.0
02:42:59.6
02:43:06.8
02:43:33.8
02:43:45.5
02:44:51.8
02:44:54.3
02:45:32.7
02:46:02.8
02:46:06.8
02:47:39.6
02:48:12.8
02:49:24.0
02:49:46.4
02:50:18.9
02:50:30.9
02:52:37.9
02:52:40.7
02:56:57.9
02:58:42.5
03:00:59.3
03:02:12.8
03:03:28.6
03:03:31.7
03:03:48.1
03:05:25.5
03:08:39.7
03:09:11.0
03:10:49.9
03:11:15.5
03:11:18.6
03:12:24.4
03:16:46.3
03:22:13.4
03:24:48.2
03:27:27.1
03:29:49.3
03:30:04.4

Page 2

Results
Pace
min/km

03:44
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:47
03:48
03:48
03:50
03:51
03:51
03:52
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:55
03:55
03:56
03:57
03:57
03:59
04:00
04:02
04:02
04:03
04:03
04:06
04:06
04:12
04:15
04:18
04:20
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:24
04:29
04:30
04:32
04:33
04:33
04:34
04:41
04:48
04:52
04:56
04:59
05:00



42 km Classic 1/26/2002 42 km Classic Male Overall Results
Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km
88 5 53 Johnson, Max Brutus, Ml M 55-59 03:30:34.7 05:00
89 15 185 Hurst, Chuck Republic, Ml M 40-44 03:32:06.7 05:03
90 14 44  McConnohie, Brad Port Washington, Wi M 45-49 03:32:40.2 05:03
91 15 118 Johnson, James Genoa, IL M 45-49 03:32:52.8 05:04
92 6 62 Gralla, Benjamin Lake BIuff, IL M 55-59 03:36:39.5 05:09
93 12 59 Laurila, Michael Ishpeming, Ml M 30-34 03:39:42.3 05:13
94 15 63 Kalwitz, Thomas Appleton, WI M 50-54 03:39:43.7 05:13
95 16 97 Konieczny, Gregory Arlington Heights, IL M 45-49 03:39:56.1 05:14
96 17 122 DeMarr, Michael Fontana, WI M 45-49 03:40:36.2 05:15
97 16 43 Kennedy, Douglas Portage, IN M 40-44 03:40:57.0 05:15
98 16 94 Maloney, Ron Antioch, IL M 50-54 03:51:39.5 05:30
99 13 184  Camilli, Mike Munising, Ml M 30-34 03:52:43.6 05:32
100 18 124  Howlett, Donald Gladstone, Mi M 45-49 03:53:27.6 05:33
101 5 120 Fornear, Benjamin Duluth, MN M 20-24 03:57:42.4 05:39
102 17 99 Wells, John Marquette, Mi M 50-54 04:03:43.8 05:48
103 7 74  Acker, Kim Howell, Ml M 55-59 04:06:26.7 05:52
104 19 112 Fleming, Jeffrey August, M M 45-49 04:06:29.3 05:52
105 8 113 Feit, Howard West Bloomfield, Ml M 55-59 04:09:12.5 05:56
106 18 60 Schaeffer, Mike Traverse City, Ml M 50-54 04:19:41.6 06:10
107 14 195 Hall, Tim Leo, IN M 30-34 04:21:57.6 06:14
108 15 46 Lagemann, Paul Fort Wayne, IN M 30-34 04:21:59.9 06:14
109 9 56 Kussmaul, John Woodman, WI M 55-59 04:22:26.2 06:14
110 12 199 Short, Kevin Milwaukee, WI M 25-29 04:48:11.7 06:51
111 19 72 Graham, John Racine, WI M 50-54 05:00:44.4 07:09
112 11 88 Anderson, Roger Ishpeming, Ml M 35-39 05:09:07.9 07:21
113 20 22 Peterson, William Buffalo Grove, IL M 50-54 05:16:15.1 07:31
29 Vordenberg, Peter Bozeman, MT M 30-34 DNF 00:00
192 Jacklein, Fred Marquette, Mi M 50-54 DNF 00:00
80 Lydon, Shane Portsmouth, OH M 35-39 DNS 00:00
83 Smith, Jim Forest Lake, MN M 45-49 DNS 00:00
86 White, Robert Chicago, IL M 30-34 DNS 00:00
14 Koschak, Daniel Aurora, MN M 40-44 DNS 00:00
92 Albrecht, Bill Marquette, Mi M 70 & over DNS 00:00
98 Momber, Bernie Ada, M M 45-49 DNS 00:00
104 Hougaboom, Bill Hell, MI M 40-44 DNS 00:00
105 Viaene, Jeff Almont, Ml M 30-34 DNS 00:00
110 Roytek, Kevin Wausau, WI M 25-29 DNS 00:00
4 Mommaerts, Jon Marquette, Ml M 30-34 DNS 00:00
115 Schneeweis, Joe Duluth, MN M 50-54 DNS 00:00
48 Farrey, Bill Appleton, WI M 55-59 DNS 00:00
42 Danielson, Bl Hudson, WI M 40-44 DNS 00:00
42 km Classic Female Marathon Division Field: 17

1 1 30 Odegard, Unni Boulder , CO F 25-29 02:07:19.4 03:01
2 1 32 King, Suzanne Bend, OR F 35-39 02:14:23.7 03:11
3 2 35 Eder, Irene Denver, CO F 25-29 02:18:36.3 03:18
4 1 183 Nelson, Josie Medicine Lake, MN F 20-24 02:30:41.3 03:35
5 2 33 Fleck, Jeanne Proctor, MN F 35-39 02:34:37.5 03:40
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42 km Classic

Place
Div / Age

© 00 N O

10

12
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Total Count: 145

Bib #
19
106
193
12
5
102
198
13
77
45
69
70

Name
Rundman, Joan
Uschold, Nancy
Koistenen, Janet
Meincke, Marg
Hart, Marilyn
Moede, Gall
McKinley, Mary
Heimer, Kari
Sanville, Kathy
Carpenter, Clare
Conway, Kathy
Uraneck, Madeline

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002 42 km Classic Female Overall
City, State Age Group Elapsed Time
Ishpeming, Ml F 40-44 02:36:08.2
Marquette , MI F 35-39 02:58:14.4
Gwinn, Ml F 50-54 03:09:12.8
Sault Ste Marie, Ontario F 45-49 03:21:09.0
Ishpeming, Ml F 45-49 03:21:16.7
Madison, WI F 35-39 03:26:27.2
Ann Arbor, Ml F 40-44 03:34:00.2
Northfield, MN F 25-29 03:47:37.8
White Bear Lake, Ml F 40-44 03:56:21.5
Lafayette, CO F 50-54 04:01:16.3
Chicago, IL F 40-44 04:09:11.9
Middleton, WI F 50-54 04:20:30.3

18:03:46 http://itiming.com

Results
Pace
min/km

03:43
04:14
04:30
04:47
04:47
04:54
05:05
05:25
05:37
05:44
05:55
06:12
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Nogquemanon Ski Marathon

Superior Dome

Ishpeming to Marquette, Ml

Sat, Jan 26, 2002

Age Group Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
42 km Freestyle Event Field: 405
42 km Freestyle Male Marathon Division Field: 349

16-17 Age Group Field: 1
1211 Gaudette, Phillip Iron Mountain, Mi 17 DNS 00:00

18-19 Age Group Field: 3
1 46 1393 Hemstad, Erik Houghton, Ml 19 02:02:54.3 02:55
2 67 1353 Carskadon, Christopher La Crosse, WI 19 02:07:29.7 03:02
3 271 1091 Rutkoske, David West Bend, WI 19 03:15:49.0 04:39

20-24 Age Group Field: 9
1 2 1344 Sachs, Christopher Marquette, M 21 01:47:42.2 02:33
2 16 1222 Piper, Brett Marquette, Ml 21 01:54:35.9 02:43
3 25 1379 Aro, Matt South Range, WI 22 01:56:54.5 02:47
4 74 1224  Lutz, Thomas Madison, WI 23 02:09:06.5 03:04
5 129 1515 Pipp, Frank Madison, WI 24 02:22:42.4 03:23
6 136 1128 Williams, Cameron Wheaton , IL 23 02:24:54.0 03:27
7 191 1019 Shesky, Ty Marquette, Ml 24 02:35:46.1 03:42
8 198 1296 Ranta, Benjamin Marquette, Ml 22 02:37:39.6 03:45
1118 Menet, Luke Augusta, Ml 24 DNS 00:00

25-29 Age Group Field: 12
1 38 1298 Glebe, Jason Champlin, MN 29 02:00:57.7 02:52
2 52 1216 Muir, Matthew Madison, WI 28 02:03:40.7 02:56
3 78 1239 Smith, Robert Roscommon, Ml 28 02:10:26.6 03:06
4 104 1071 Lawn, Chris Lake Villa, IL 25 02:15:30.1 03:13
5 112 1107 Carbone, Hank Appleton, WI 27 02:18:10.3 03:17
6 122 1336 Handerson, Kristoph Saint Cloud, MN 28 02:21:00.2 03:21
7 156 1323 Johnson, Erik Madison, WI 26 02:29:05.5 03:32
8 164 1039 Brugman, Rob Milwaukee, WI 28 02:30:03.8 03:34
9 223 1101 Caselton, Craig Rhinelander, WI 28 02:46:00.8 03:57
10 257 1089 Martin, Christopher Waukesha, Wi 29 03:02:51.0 04:21
1250 Kylander-Johnson, Scott Duluth, MN 29 DNF 00:00
1154 White , Jim Neenah, WI 27 DNS 00:00
30-34 Age Group Field: 39
1 1 1362 May, Brian Duluth, MN 30 01:44:31.0 02:29
2 1286 Asmus, Thomas Plymouth, WI 34 01:49:51.2 02:36
3 19 1255 Waite, Matthew St. Paul, MN 33 01:55:04.7 02:44
4 32 1138 Ensign, Brian Ely, MN 30 01:59:22.1 02:50
5 33 1049 Stien, John Eau Claire, WI 34 01:59:22.4 02:50
6 34 1395 Jackson, Chris Westby, WI 34 01:59:25.2 02:50
7 35 1313 Brian, Tom Benzonia, Ml 30 01:59:59.8 02:51
8 37 1366 Lackey, Tony Marquette, Ml 34 02:00:57.2 02:52
9 39 1320 Carrigan, Brian Ada, MI 33 02:00:58.6 02:52
Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:05:54 http://itiming.com Page 1



42 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

42 km Freestyle Male Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
10 48 1009 Pasten, Mark Fredonia, WI 32 02:02:59.1 02:55
11 51 1303 Angell, Mike Grand Rapids, Ml 34 02:03:36.2 02:56
12 53 1345 Liati, Arnie Traverse City, Ml 32 02:03:41.2 02:56
13 54 1369 Uhler, Darryl Lansing, Ml 32 02:03:49.6 02:56
14 58 1374 Huotari, Jeff Duluth, MN 32 02:05:13.4 02:58
15 86 1043 Boduch, Douglas Greenfield, WI 32 02:11:06.9 03:07
16 87 1358 Jablonowski, David Glendale, WI 34 02:11:26.8 03:07
17 88 1378 Heagney, Mike Libertyville, IL 32 02:11:31.6 03:07
18 97 1220 Skendzel, Daniel South Bend, IN 32 02:12:49.7 03:09
19 98 1516 Lulloff, Andrew Wauwatosa, WI 30 02:12:58.0 03:09
20 131 1505 Losby, Charlie Excelsior, MN 31 02:23:16.4 03:24
21 143 1363 Truesdale, Daniel Milwaukee, WI 34 02:26:04.6 03:28
22 150 1514 Pipp, Darren Verona, WI 32 02:27:10.5 03:30
23 152 1304 Nowak, Jim Bartlett, IL 34 02:27:46.1 03:31
24 154 1254 Runfola, Matthew Evanston, IL 31 02:27:59.4 03:31
25 157 1319 Schwiesow, Tyson Wauwatosa, WI 30 02:29:10.2 03:33
26 162 1119 Eccles, Kevin Milwaukee, WI 31 02:29:55.0 03:34
27 176 1124 Weber, Paul Appleton, WI 30 02:32:35.7 03:37
28 209 1295 Nilsson, Brian Chicago, IL 33 02:41:08.3 03:50
29 211 1328 Geffert, Andrew Boyne City, Ml 33 02:41:19.5 03:50
30 225 1262 O’Connell, Patrick West Bend, WI 32 02:46:43.4 03:58
31 229 1193 Belkowski, George Marquette, M 34 02:49:03.3 04:01
32 253 1172 Friese, Greg Boulder Junction, WI 30 02:58:43.1 04:15
33 254 1202 LeRoy, Kevin Fitchburg, WI 33 02:59:55.0 04:17
34 299 1355 Rogne, Nicholas Milwaukee, WI 31 04:12:18.2 06:00
1163 Koch, Jeff Elk Rapids, MI 30 DNF 00:00
1076 Dable, Daniel Waukesha, WI 31 DNS 00:00
1217 Lane, Steve Shoreview, MN 32 DNS 00:00
1129 Young, John Milwaukee, WI 32 DNS 00:00
1130 Stien, John Eau Claire, WI 34 DNS 00:00
35-39 Age Group Field: 56

1 3 1294 Niggemann, Dale Wisconsin Rapids, WI 35 01:48:42.7 02:35
2 4 1335 Carlson, Jey Minnetonka, MN 35 01:49:19.5 02:36
3 8 1300 Dieteman, Michael Ely, MN 39 01:52:04.4 02:40
4 9 1077 Pearson, Wally Marquette, Ml 39 01:52:28.2 02:40
5 12 1297 Bonner, Rhett Duluth, MN 38 01:53:13.7 02:41
6 13 1501 Raymond, Rod Duluth, MN 36 01:53:14.9 02:41
7 15 1321  Swift, Timothy Hartland, WI 38 01:53:47.7 02:42
8 17 1500 Moulsoff, Michael Saint Paul, MN 38 01:54:45.0 02:43
9 18 1390 Lynch, Jeff Mound, MN 39 01:55:02.8 02:44
10 22 1177 Nilsen, Roy Menomonee Falls, WI 36 01:56:22.8 02:46
11 23 1083 Smigiel, Stephen Cedarsprings, Ml 35 01:56:34.6 02:46
12 31 1060 Newman, Mark Eden Prairie, MN 35 01:57:27.0 02:47
13 36 1391 Hovila, Gary Delafield, WI 37 02:00:05.9 02:51
14 40 1134 Henriksen, Brian Plymouth, WI 36 02:01:38.1 02:53
15 44 1360 Cavanaugh, Michael Wisconsin Rapids, WI 35 02:02:49.2 02:55
16 59 1168 Tumbleson, Jeff Bristol, WI 37 02:05:31.4 02:59

Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:05:54 http://itiming.com Page 2



42 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

42 km Freestyle Male Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
17 66 1028 Jackson, Scott Sussex, WI 39 02:07:14.1 03:01
18 72 1102 Handlogten, John Rockford, IL 39 02:08:33.3 03:03
19 81 1158 Kinnunen-Skidmore, Troy Calumet, Ml 35 02:10:41.6 03:06
20 90 1207 Losby, Bob Eau Claire, WI 36 02:12:07.7 03:08
21 91 1325 Taylor, Thomas Mundelein, IL 38 02:12:10.7 03:08
22 93 1260 Wehner, Robert Hubertus, WI 39 02:12:35.5 03:09
23 95 1349 Vaudrin, Kenneth Grand Rapids, MN 39 02:12:45.4 03:09
24 109 1055 Labisch, Thomas Franklin, WI 38 02:16:54.0 03:15
25 113 1279 Faust, Jon Plymouth, MN 35 02:19:03.3 03:18
26 114 1331 Schleisner, Jed Greenville, WI 39 02:19:06.2 03:18
27 128 1164 Wagner, Michael Winter , WI 39 02:21:51.3 03:22
28 130 1288 Crowley, Scott Oconomowoc, WI 35 02:23:12.4 03:24
29 132 1003 Colvin, Bill Appleton, Wi 38 02:23:33.7 03:25
30 148 1227 Carew, Scott Kildeer, IL 39 02:26:39.6 03:29
31 151 1036 McLellan, Paul La Crescent, MN 35 02:27:42.8 03:31
32 161 1105 Geiselman, Greg Marquette, Ml 35 02:29:38.6 03:33
33 183 1197 Carter, Mitchell West Allis, WI 37 02:34:36.2 03:40
34 189 1011 Smith, Barry Wauwautosa, WI 39 02:35:20.1 03:41
35 193 1270 Miller, Jeffrey Albertville, MN 39 02:36:18.6 03:43
36 201 1343 Buck, Todd Lombard, IL 36 02:38:06.2 03:45
37 205 1306 Moops, Mark Nashotah, WI 37 02:39:44.7 03:48
38 219 1029 Fenelon, Ed Marquette, M 38 02:45:05.9 03:55
39 222 1050 Kowalkoski, Steve Plymouth, Ml 38 02:45:43.1 03:56
40 233 1385 Rosen, Mark Plymouth, MN 37 02:51:28.2 04:04
41 238 1282 Casper, Tom Madison, WI 38 02:52:08.0 04:05
42 243 1064 Johnson, Theodore Elk Mound, WI 37 02:54:29.1 04:09
43 247 1205 Troester, James Saginaw , Ml 38 02:55:44.0 04:11
44 255 1274 Schauer, David Waukesha, WI 38 03:01:18.9 04:19
45 261 1291 Wells, Bradley West Allis, WI 37 03:04:42.6 04:23
46 270 1095 Voelcker, Matt Bettendorf, 1A 37 03:15:33.2 04:39
47 290 1140 Hartzell, Rick Marquette, Ml 35 03:43:22.4 05:19
48 297 1392 Wood, Raymond Marquette, Ml 37 04:00:36.3 05:43
1073 Edmiston, Geordie Hollidaysburg, PA 38 DNS 00:00
1206 Krysiak, Andrew Green Bay, WI 36 DNS 00:00
1186 Cooper, Scott Holmen, WI 37 DNS 00:00
1187 Lane, Jim Superior, WI 35 DNS 00:00
1253 Lange, Kenneth Brookfield, Wi 39 DNS 00:00
1269 Crisp, Timothy Middleton, WI 36 DNS 00:00
1121 Kalember, Jeff Gaylord, Mi 36 DNS 00:00
1266 Fish, Brett Waunakee, WI 35 DNS 00:00
40-44 Age Group Field: 68

1 10 1066 Wikgren, Kenneth Mohawk, Ml 44 01:52:28.4 02:40
2 11 1179 Maclean, David Ludington, Ml 42 01:52:53.2 02:41
3 14 1025 Limberg, Allen Wausau, WI 44 01:53:33.4 02:42
4 26 1156 Vajda, Matthew Traverse City, Ml 41 01:56:55.6 02:47
5 27 1136 Jameson, Joe Marquette, Ml 42 01:56:58.3 02:47
6 30 1038 Waidelich, Tom Antigo, WI 41 01:57:18.2 02:47
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42 km Freestyle

Place
Age / Div
7 47
8 49
9 55
10 56
11 57
12 68
13 69
14 76
15 77
16 82
17 89
18 99
19 101
20 106
21 107
22 108
23 115
24 119
25 125
26 126
27 127
28 139
29 145
30 147
31 166
32 172
33 181
34 192
35 199
36 202
37 203
38 204
39 208
40 216
41 221
42 230
43 232
44 235
45 236
46 248
47 250
48 251
49 252
50 259
51 260
52 263
53 273

Total Count: 405

Bib #
1263
1305
1062
1394
1046
1131
1171
1007
1112
1048
1208
1074
1044
1085
1511
1008
1233
1326
1237
1307
1223
1155
1125
1178
1372
1056
1042
1309
1235
1024
1283
1308
1504
1218
1015
1175
1512
1365
1067
1214
1070
1005
1180
1322
1386
1058
1232

Name

Harrison, Matt
Riley, Peter
Schroeder, Karl
Stickler, George
Carter, Anthony
Meanwell, Walter
Jahnke, Dan
Jacobs, Fred
Wikner, Steve
Mickelson, Bruce
Polacheck, Joseph
Woody, Tom
Splittgerber, Jim
Fenelon, Geoff
Shelden, Randy
Kissner, Tom
Weiss, Jerry
Kraai, Ed

Knier, Terry
LeRoy, Timothy
Schnoor, William
Samalik, David
Bastian, John
Young, Steve
Arndt, Jeff
Schilling, Kevin
Banitt, Jonathan
Jirschele, Thomas
Larsen, Jeffrey
Becwar, John
Schroeter, Neal
Orlikowski, Steve
Stewbrecher, Brian
Chartier, Craig
Healy, Michael
Keller, Dale
Gabler, Daniel
Cromptor, Robert
Pointkowski, Tracy
Bolton, Jim
Meyer, Andrew
Kozloski, Gary
Marlor, Bob
Diamond, Dave
Wittmers, Robert
Fehrenbach, Bill
Scharrer, Stephen

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

City, State
Duluth, MN

Salt Lake City, UT
Sturgeon Bay, WI
Excelsior, MN
Coleraine, MN
Madison, WI
Marquette, Ml
Iron River, Ml
Kenosha, WI

Rib Mountain, WI
Waukesha, WI
Madison, WI
Appleton, WI
Rockford, IL
Chicago, IL
Pewaukee, WI
Gaylord, Mi

Lake Linden, Ml
Sheboygan, WI
Hales Corners, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Gaylord, M
Norway, Ml
Fredonia, WI
Coon Rapids, MN
Holmen, WI
Marquette, Ml
Plover, WI
Madison, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Ironwood, MI
Stevens Point, WI
Brookfield, WI
Marquette, Ml
Brookfield, WI
Lakewood, WI
Bayside, WI
Ludington, Ml
Oshkosh, WI
Madison, WI
Brookfield, WI
Green Bay, WI
Marquette, Ml
Wauwatosa, WI
Minnetonka, MN
Stevens Point, WI
West Bend, WI

18:05:54

42 km Freestyle Male Age Group Results

Age
40
40
44
42
43
40
43
43
44
43
43
40
42
40
44
41
41
43
44
40
43
40
42
44
41
41
40
42
42
44
44
41
41
44
43
44
41
40
41
43
40
42
41
42
43
43
44

http://itiming.com

Pace

Elapsed Time min/km
02:02:54.6 02:55
02:03:14.1 02:56
02:04:06.4 02:57
02:04:26.8 02:57
02:05:12.9 02:58
02:08:00.6 03:02
02:08:03.9 03:02
02:09:41.1 03:05
02:10:21.2 03:06
02:10:48.1 03:06
02:11:58.7 03:08
02:13:30.8 03:10
02:13:57.6 03:11
02:15:32.7 03:13
02:15:57.3 03:14
02:16:01.9 03:14
02:19:30.9 03:19
02:19:54.1 03:19
02:21:23.8 03:21
02:21:47.9 03:22
02:21:49.6 03:22
02:25:52.0 03:28
02:26:07.2 03:28
02:26:26.9 03:29
02:30:37.0 03:35
02:31:51.1 03:36
02:34:13.6 03:40
02:35:59.1 03:42
02:37:47.2 03:45
02:38:18.9 03:46
02:38:30.8 03:46
02:39:36.2 03:48
02:41:02.4 03:50
02:42:50.8 03:52
02:45:35.9 03:56
02:49:22.7 04.01
02:50:11.6 04:03
02:51:48.5 04:05
02:51:55.4 04:05
02:55:44.5 04:11
02:56:50.3 04:12
02:58:05.9 04:14
02:58:39.2 04:15
03:03:27.7 04.22
03:03:31.1 04:22
03:04:52.8 04:24
03:16:46.0 04:41
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42 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

42 km Freestyle Male Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
54 278 1509 VYursis, George Suamico, WI 43 03:19:24.0 04:44
55 279 1183 Statz, David Baraboo, WI 43 03:19:27.5 04:44
56 283 1272 Cherney, Bill Arlington Heights, IL 44 03:26:00.5 04:54
57 295 1361 Verstegen, Louis South Milwaukee, WI 43 03:50:33.0 05:29
58 298 1219 Tubbs, Craig St. Louis, M 41 04:01:12.0 05:44
1149 Duncan, Eric DePere, WI 41 DNF 00:00
1209 Michie, Douglas Oshkaosh, WI 44 DNS 00:00
1151 Walsh, Tom Roscoe, IL 43 DNS 00:00
1251 Minarcik, Steve Palatine, IL 41 DNS 00:00
1258 Steger, Daniel Prior Lake, MN 40 DNS 00:00
1040 Wegner, James Mt. Prospect, IL 43 DNS 00:00
1047 Fallon, John Spring Lake, Ml 42 DNS 00:00
1059 Gerdts, Daniel Minneapolis, MN 42 DNS 00:00
1198 Esselstyn, Chris Waukesha, WI 44 DNS 00:00
1261 Roll, Gregory Blue Island, IL 42 DNS 00:00
45-49 Age Group Field: 87

1 6 1210 Triebold, Tim Spring Arbor, Ml 48 01:51:14.2 02:38
2 7 1031 Onthank, Clifford Traverse City, Ml 48 01:51:26.2 02:39
3 20 1359 Magnuson, Marcus Champlin, MN 47 01:55:19.2 02:44
4 21 1192 Greene, Gregory Oshkosh, WI 46 01:55:23.0 02:44
5 24 1045 Worsnop, Gregory Paw Paw, MI 47 01:56:44.1 02:46
6 29 1160 Camp, Don Grand Haven, Ml 49 01:57:03.0 02:47
7 41 1122 Nienstaedt, Mark Rhinelander, WI 47 02:01:50.8 02:54
8 45 1310 Stalheim, Kevin Milwaukee, WI a7 02:02:50.3 02:55
9 50 1016 Weingartz, Chris Oakland, MI 46 02:03:16.3 02:56
10 61 1234 Hinnenthal, James Menomonee Falls, WI a7 02:06:04.8 03:00
11 65 1384 Meeker, Walter Traverse City, Ml 47 02:07:12.4 03:01
12 70 1364 Kuehn, Ken Oshkosh, WI a7 02:08:03.9 03:02
13 71 1086 Rondeau, Daniel Pewaukee, WI 48 02:08:07.1 03:03
14 73 1013 Welsh, Kevin Duluth, MN 47 02:08:47.2 03:03
15 75 1098 Koss, Tom Bryant, Wi 49 02:09:29.9 03:04
16 79 1398 Kessler, Randy Milford, M a7 02:10:27.6 03:06
17 80 1314 Mills, Fred Roscommon, Ml 47 02:10:28.6 03:06
18 84 1244  Fisher, Willis Marinette, WI 45 02:10:51.3 03:06
19 85 1132 Shaw, Gene Marshfield, WI 45 02:10:51.4 03:06
20 92 1330 Piscopo, Eric Sault St. Marie, ON 49 02:12:11.6 03:08
21 94 1383 Garrett, John Minneapolis, MN 48 02:12:42.4 03:09
22 96 1503 Messner, Tod Plymouth, WI 45 02:12:47.0 03:09
23 102 1023 Shahbazian, Charlie Kenosha, WI 48 02:14:15.6 03:11
24 110 1380 Hartmann, Tony Neenah, WI 45 02:17:09.5 03:15
25 111 1508 Barnes, Rod Mayville, WI 45 02:17:37.9 03:16
26 116 1087 Boldra, Jim Menasha, WI a7 02:19:31.5 03:19
27 118 1510 Panci, Joe Eagle River, WI 48 02:19:40.6 03:19
28 120 1342 Furbacher, Tim Ypsilanti, MI a7 02:20:22.2 03:20
29 121 1109 Gardiner, Steven Milwaukee, WI 46 02:20:27.3 03:20
30 123 1348 Sonderegger, John Marquette, Ml 46 02:21:09.5 03:21
31 133 1004 Holte, Paul Shakopee, MN 49 02:24:03.4 03:25

Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:05:54 http://itiming.com Page 5



42 km Freestyle

Place
Age / Div
32 134
33 135
34 137
35 140
36 141
37 142
38 146
39 153
40 158
41 159
42 163
43 173
44 175
45 177
46 178
47 180
48 186
49 190
50 194
51 200
52 210
53 213
54 214
55 217
56 218
57 226
58 227
59 228
60 231
61 234
62 237
63 242
64 244
65 245
66 246
67 249
68 256
69 265
70 266
71 267
72 268
73 269
74 276
75 280
76 286
77 288
78 289

Total Count: 405

Bib #
1159
1097
1375
1276
1173
1092
1259
1257
1116
1194
1030
1230
1215
1126
1281
1238
1243
1388
1389
1506
1287
1277
1041
1203
1396
1357
1289
1078
1022
1513
1278
1166
1167
1084
1037
1368
1329
1006
1075
1245
1315
1381
1165
1182
1027
1231
1053

Name

Picard, Stuart
Ciske, Brian
Wydeven, Bruce
Nordland, Tom
L'Huillier, Bultaco
Kovar, Robert
Carpenter, Bob
Leone, Tom
Baron, Thomas
West, Bob
Hinnenthal, Glenn
Beno, James
Carli, Robert
Wallace, Michael
Read, Harry
Vetter, Greg
Auner, Robert
Coghbill, Thomas
Moos, Grant
Pierce, Richard
Mercer, Robert
Piippo, Tom
Scotch, Mark
Festival, Mario
Kolbach, Stevon
Mitchell, Dan
Falon, Craig
Kelly, Kevin
Herdrich, Gary
Roach, Rich
Specht, Mark
Ertl, Daniel

Pike, Jeff
Palma, Charles
Trotter, Larry
Graham, Mike
Kowitz, Fred
Bretl, Charlie

Szymonski, Krzyszof

Chartrand, Tom
Koebert, Robert
Worrel, Greg

Ammerman, George

Conway, Daniel
Downs, Robert
Van Hoof, Terry
Kelly, Mark

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

City, State
Greenville, Ml
Franklin, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Cottage Grove, WI
Marquette, Ml
Manitowish Waters, WI
Ishpeming, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Vermilion, OH
Bloomingdale, Ml
Appleton, WI
Green Bay, WI
Marquette, Ml
DePere, WI
Madison, WI
Eagle River, WI
Madison, WI

La Crosse, WI
Saint Paul, MN
Waukesha, Wi
Delafield, Wi
Rudyard, Ml
Appleton, WI
Sault Ste Marie, Ontario
Harpers Ferry, 1A
Iron Mountain, Ml
Minneapolis, MN
Empire Twp, MI
West Bend, WI
Minocqua, WI
Kaukauna, WI
Brookfield, WI
Highland, MI
Fontana, WI
Princeton, WI
Waukesha, Wi
Barrington, IL
Antigo, WI
Neenah, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Cedarburg, WI
Detroit, MI
Evanston, IL
Chicago, IL
Marquette, Ml
Neenah, WI
Whitefish Bay, WI

18:05:54

Age
47
45
45
47
46
46
49
46
47
49
47
47
47
47
45
47
45
49
46
48
45
45
46
47
49
49
49
49
49
47
45
45
47
47
47
47
49
45
48
46
47
47
48
49
46
48
48

http://itiming.com

42 km Freestyle Male Age Group Results

Pace

Elapsed Time min/km
02:24:13.2 03:26
02:24:20.2 03:26
02:25:11.8 03:27
02:25:52.3 03:28
02:25:52.5 03:28
02:26:04.4 03:28
02:26:21.3 03:29
02:27:50.3 03:31
02:29:13.9 03:33
02:29:21.1 03:33
02:29:57.5 03:34
02:32:02.9 03:37
02:32:31.0 03:37
02:33:00.9 03:38
02:33:08.0 03:38
02:33:43.2 03:39
02:34:57.6 03:41
02:35:25.0 03:42
02:36:29.6 03:43
02:37:50.0 03:45
02:41:19.2 03:50
02:41:58.1 03:51
02:41:59.4 03:51
02:43:10.8 03:53
02:43:52.7 03:54
02:47:43.5 03:59
02:48:17.6 04:00
02:48:30.9 04:00
02:49:31.1 04:02
02:51:47.9 04:05
02:51:55.9 04:05
02:53:57.2 04:08
02:54:47.3 04:09
02:54:48.4 04:09
02:55:32.6 04:10
02:56:49.1 04:12
03:01:48.0 04:19
03:05:23.6 04:24
03:05:50.5 04:25
03:06:38.7 04:26
03:10:19.0 04:31
03:11:56.5 04:34
03:17:50.0 04:42
03:20:39.8 04:46
03:27:22.1 04:56
03:37:56.0 05:11
03:42:27.6 05:17
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42 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

42 km Freestyle Male Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
79 301 1280 Wolske, Chuck Tinley Park, IL 49 04:57:03.1 07:04
1080 Rich, David Ripon, WI 48 DNS 00:00
1093 Bender, Gary Lindenhurst, 1L 48 DNS 00:00
1127 Gaboury, Mike Burnsville, MN 46 DNS 00:00
1204 Tomie, Larry Sault Ste Marie, Ontario 45 DNS 00:00
1213 Woodbeck, Dale Shorewood, MN 45 DNS 00:00
1290 Lewis, Perry Chicago, IL 48 DNS 00:00
1169 Coyne, Barry Palatine, IL 47 DNS 00:00
1170 Martin, Rick Menasha, Wi 49 DNS 00:00
50-54 Age Group Field: 41

1 28 1146 Onthank, Timothy Traverse City, Ml 50 01:57:00.9 02:47
2 42 1065 Alleva, Robert Red Wing, MN 53 02:01:51.4 02:54
3 43 1142 Marsolek, Gene Duluth, MN 50 02:02:43.3 02:55
4 60 1265 Kopanda, Bill Crystal Lake, IL 50 02:06:03.7 03:00
5 62 1347 Mandli, Michael Germantown, WI 50 02:06:14.4 03:00
6 100 1033 Ward, Bud Williamsburg, Ml 54 02:13:40.4 03:10
7 117 1271 Simpson, Rick Singer, WI 50 02:19:37.1 03:19
8 124 1051 Cihak, Jim Marquette, M 51 02:21:18.6 03:21
9 138 1017 Heffner, Jim Williamsburg, Ml 53 02:25:40.4 03:28
10 149 1351 Fauber, John Waukesha, Wi 50 02:27:08.6 03:30
11 155 1316 Selfe, Dickie Hancock, Ml 50 02:28:19.8 03:31
12 160 1387 Martin, Lynn La Crosse, WI 50 02:29:36.0 03:33
13 165 1014 Timm, Larry Bay City, Ml 52 02:30:15.5 03:34
14 167 1189 Burch, Robert Eau Claire, WI 51 02:30:43.1 03:35
15 168 1302 Detzner, Tom Loves Park, IL 50 02:30:49.9 03:35
16 171 1264 Weatherly, James Milwaukee, WI 52 02:31:26.3 03:36
17 174 1356 Tarsha, Gary Holland, OH 54 02:32:11.2 03:37
18 179 1318 Gidlund, Cliff Burlington, WI 54 02:33:09.3 03:38
19 182 1069 Martyn, Jim Madison, WI 51 02:34:19.4 03:40
20 187 1157 Brancamp, Maurice Waukegan, IL 53 02:35:00.9 03:41
21 196 1312 Dawson, Kenneth Farmingto Hills, Ml 51 02:37:22.7 03:44
22 206 1268 Wright, Abbott Palatine, IL 52 02:40:34.3 03:49
23 220 1240 Clement, John Toledo, OH 51 02:45:34.1 03:56
24 239 1350 Brown, Tom Sheboygan, WI 54 02:52:19.9 04:06
25 240 1377 Johnston, Judd Harvey, Mi 50 02:53:20.9 04:07
26 264 1185 Baker, Mark Lake Forest, IL 53 03:05:03.4 04:24
27 272 1236 Helminiak, Bob Sheboygan, WI 53 03:15:59.7 04:39
28 277 1190 Rouffa, Mike Oak Park, IL 52 03:18:22.6 04:43
29 282 1054 Corby, Bob Wauwatosa, WI 51 03:24:46.2 04:52
30 292 1081 Ellsworth, Frederick Lake Mills, WI 50 03:46:09.9 05:23
31 293 1317 Wyder, Greg Milwaukee, WI 52 03:47:07.6 05:24
32 294 1221 Bartocci, Frank Rochester , MN 54 03:50:26.4 05:29
33 296 1034 Wallschlaeger, Wolfgang Combined Locks, WI 53 03:57:20.2 05:39
1002 Schmeling, Bob Marquette, M 53 DNF 00:00
1191 Paulsen, Marty Marquette, Ml 53 DNF 00:00
1147 Peplinski, Steve Pulaski, WI 52 DNS 00:00
1152 Stalheim, Scott Medford, WI 52 DNS 00:00

Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:05:54 http://itiming.com Page 7



42 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

42 km Freestyle Male Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
1010 Courtright, Bob Blanchard, Ml 50 DNS 00:00
1115 Beirl, Dick Neenah, WI 50 DNS 00:00
1117 Menet, Rick Appleton, WI 52 DNS 00:00
1285 Simpson, Rick Slinger, WI 50 DNS 00:00
55-59 Age Group Field: 19

1 63 1114 Palomaki, Duane Ishpeming, Ml 58 02:07:05.7 03:01
2 64 1273 Faulkner, Gordon Madison, WI 58 02:07:11.1 03:01
3 83 1099 Smigiel, Steve Ada, MI 56 02:10:50.6 03:06
4 103 1275 Coequyt, Leonard Hopkins, MN 58 02:14:58.2 03:12
5 105 1108 Stien, Craig Marquette, Ml 56 02:15:31.6 03:13
6 144 1337 Bodensteiner, Bob West Bend, WI 56 02:26:06.1 03:28
7 170 1020 Scholz, Eric Southgate, Ml 55 02:31:21.0 03:36
8 185 1094 Steward, Jim Negaunee, Ml 55 02:34:37.4 03:40
9 197 1228 Smith, Scott Naperville, IL 58 02:37:36.7 03:45
10 207 1082 Weinrick, Chuck Marquette, Ml 56 02:40:46.9 03:49
11 212 1021 Welch, Tom Madison, WI 58 02:41:22.6 03:50
12 224 1267 Sauld, Alfred Niagra, WI 55 02:46:02.7 03:57
13 241 1144 Mohr, James Neilsville, WI 56 02:53:53.2 04:08
14 258 1072 Williams, Bud Wheaton, IL 59 03:03:17.8 04:21
15 262 1370 Rasman, Tim Green Bay, WI 56 03:04:45.4 04:23
16 285 1338 Bissell, Fred Dubuque, IA 59 03:27:15.6 04:56
17 291 1090 Rutkoske, Timothy West Bend, WI 56 03:43:56.1 05:19
1188 Stout, Wayne Sheboygan, WI 56 DNS 00:00
1284 Misgen, Ken Prior Lake, MN 56 DNS 00:00

60-64 Age Group Field: 7
1 184 1184 Dix, Richard Wausau, WI 64 02:34:37.3 03:40
2 188 1333 Mitchel, Art Pewaukee, WI 64 02:35:02.1 03:41
3 195 1332 White, James Saint Cloud, MN 62 02:37:07.4 03:44
4 215 1397 Deavers, Dwight Mason City, IA 64 02:42:36.8 03:52
5 274 1367 York, Ellis Clinton, WI 64 03:16:50.6 04:41
6 275 1063 Scharphorn, Carl Jenison, Ml 62 03:17:16.8 04:41
1000 Anderson, Tom Big Rapids, MI 61 DNS 00:00

65-69 Age Group Field: 3
1 284 1161 Sturtevant, John Salida, CO 68 03:26:26.7 04:54
2 287 1162 Sloan, Alan Sault St Marie, Ontario 69 03:29:21.2 04:59
1200 Kumlien, Wendell Mukwonago , WI 65 DNS 00:00

70 & over Age Group Field: 2
1 281 1382 McKenzie, John Fort Atkinson, WI 70 03:22:48.8 04:49
2 300 1327 Spychalla, James Antigo, WI 75 04:16:32.1 06:06

Age Group Field: 2
1 169 1502 Rodkin, Sergei Forest Park, IL 02:30:56.1 03:35
1376 DNS 00:00

42 km Freestyle Female Marathon Division Field: 56

18-19 Age Group Field: 1

1 45 1293 Falon, Jessie Minneapolis, MN 19 03:19:47.2 04:45
Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:05:54 http://itiming.com Page 8



42 km Freestyle

1/26/2002

42 km Freestyle Female Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
20-24 Age Group Field: 2

1 20 1311 Dawson, Natalie Farmington Hills, Mi 21 02:28:12.2 03:31

2 46 1241 Clement, Elizabeth Houghton, Mi 20 03:21:31.4 04:47
25-29 Age Group Field: 8

1 2 1341 Zimmer, Sara Duluth, MN 29 01:59:48.2 02:51

2 4 1249 Kylander-Johnson, Sara  Duluth, MN 29 02:05:33.8 02:59

3 17 1133 Mize, Kimberly Minneapolis, MN 28 02:20:47.2 03:21

4 31 1225 Schulze, Michele Verona, WI 29 02:49:35.6 04:02

5 35 1517 Lulloff, Lynn Wauwatosa, WI 26 02:53:55.4 04:08

6 43 1292 Skoronski, Becky Hubertus, WI 28 03:15:59.3 04:39

7 49 1195 Peters, Paige Maquoketa, IA 25 03:48:25.3 05:26

1153 White, Lisa Neenah, WI 27 DNS 00:00
30-34 Age Group Field: 7

1 3 1346 May, Abbigalil Duluth, MN 30 01:59:49.2 02:51

2 5 1507 Asmus, Vicki Plymouth, WI 33 02:09:02.4 03:04

3 7 1248 Niemi, Paulette Ironwood, Ml 34 02:12:05.8 03:08

4 11 1061 Newman, Susie Rogers, MN 30 02:17:06.5 03:15

5 33 1324 Diamond, Cathy Wauwatosa, WI 32 02:51:16.8 04:04

6 38 1371 Uhler, Anna Lansing, Ml 31 03:03:51.5 04:22

1079 Kasza, Jeanne Milwaukee, WI 31 DNS 00:00
35-39 Age Group Field: 8

1 12 1032 Lotto, Sandy Eagle River, WI 36 02:17:25.5 03:16

2 22 1301 Batha, Megan Wales, WI 35 02:35:01.6 03:41

3 23 1196 Heiligenstein, Marie Madison, WI 39 02:35:02.8 03:41

4 24 1352 Rodeheaver, Kristen Green Bay, WI 36 02:35:19.6 03:41

5 34 1143 Gorksi, Mary Milwaukee, WI 38 02:53:52.0 04:08

6 36 1339 VanOsdol, Kim Marquette, Ml 39 02:57:53.6 04:14

7 37 1135 Henriksen, Tina Plymouth, WI 37 02:59:01.2 04:15

8 48 1035 Eichhorst, Paula Neenah, WI 35 03:37:18.0 05:10
40-44 Age Group Field: 14

1 6 1299 Sussex, Deborah Ely, MN 40 02:10:54.0 03:07

2 8 1026 Bradley, Barb Wausau, WI 44 02:14:03.9 03:11

3 9 1012 Holliday-Welsch, Diane Duluth, MN 42 02:15:06.2 03:13

4 10 1354  Swift, Cynthia Hartland, WI 40 02:15:58.4 03:14

5 13 1068 Furey, Carrie Pewaukee, WI 41 02:18:15.7 03:17

6 15 1174 Connor, Mary Marquette, Ml 43 02:20:18.2 03:20

7 16 1256 Kirsch, Eileen LaCrosse, WI 41 02:20:33.8 03:20

8 18 1181 Marlor, Donna Marquette, Ml 44 02:23:08.5 03:24

9 21 1057 Stovey, Patricia Holmen, WI 41 02:29:10.4 03:33

10 25 1145 Taylor, Leslie Madison , WI 40 02:35:38.8 03:42
11 28 1137 Meanwell, Stacey Madison, WI 40 02:44:19.2 03:54
12 40 1340 Mahaney, Mary Marquette, Ml 43 03:10:09.2 04:31
13 42 1096 Ciske, Jean Franklin, WI 42 03:15:47.6 04:39
1226 Lynch, Julie Lake Mills, WI 41 DNS 00:00

Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:05:54 http://itiming.com Page 9



42 km Freestyle 1/26/2002 42 km Freestyle Female Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Elapsed Time min/km
45-49 Age Group Field: 12

1 1 1141 Hanowski, JoOAnn Duluth, MN 45 01:59:47.6 02:51

2 14 1176 Uelmen, Cheri Eau Claire, WI 46 02:18:33.0 03:17

3 19 1252 Cain-Juntila, Debi Marquette, M 45 02:26:56.7 03:29

4 26 1001 Schmeling, Mary Marquette, Ml 46 02:37:41.7 03:45

5 29 1123 Siegrist, Anne Appleton, WI 47 02:46:49.8 03:58

6 30 1106 Dzuba, Lynne Newton, WI 45 02:48:06.8 04:00

7 32 1399 schonweiler, Martha Tomahawk, WI 46 02:50:49.4 04:04

8 39 1247 Witte, Lynne Mt. Clemens, Ml 47 03:04:16.0 04:23

9 44 1052 Kelly, Carrie Whitefish Bay, WI 46 03:16:05.2 04:40

10 50 1373 Samuelson, Jo Marquette, Ml 47 03:52:28.5 05:32
1088 Boldra, Janine Menasha, WI a7 DNF 00:00
1199 Esselstyn, Cathleen Waukesha, Wi 47 DNS 00:00
50-54 Age Group Field: 4

1 27 1104 Johnson, Audrey Marquette, M 50 02:43:40.6 03:53

2 41 1150 Carani, Lynette Highland Park, IL 52 03:12:20.4 04:34

3 47 1100 Iwaniec, Maria Royal Oak, Ml 51 03:23:50.8 04:51

4 51 1334 Timm, Cheryl Bay City, Ml 52 06:52:24.4 09:49

Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:05:54 http://itiming.com Page 10



Noguemanon Ski Marathon
Superior Dome
Ishpeming to Marquette, Ml
Sat, Jan 26, 2002

Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km

42 km Freestyle Event Field: 405

Division Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

42 km Freestyle Male Marathon

Division Field: 349

1 1 1362 May, Brian Duluth, MN M 30-34 01:44:31.0 02:29

2 1 1344 Sachs, Christopher Marquette, Mi M 20-24 01:47:42.2 02:33

3 1 1294 Niggemann, Dale Wisconsin Rapids, WI M 35-39 01:48:42.7 02:35

4 2 1335 Carlson, Jey Minnetonka, MN M 35-39 01:49:19.5 02:36

5 2 1286 Asmus, Thomas Plymouth, WI M 30-34 01:49:51.2 02:36

6 1 1210 Triebold, Tim Spring Arbor, Ml M 45-49 01:51:14.2 02:38

7 2 1031 Onthank, Clifford Traverse City, Ml M 45-49 01:51:26.2 02:39

8 3 1300 Dieteman, Michael Ely, MN M 35-39 01:52:04.4 02:40

9 4 1077 Pearson, Wally Marquette, Ml M 35-39 01:52:28.2 02:40
10 1 1066 Wikgren, Kenneth Mohawk, Ml M 40-44 01:52:28.4 02:40
11 2 1179 Maclean, David Ludington, Ml M 40-44 01:52:53.2 02:41
12 5 1297 Bonner, Rhett Duluth, MN M 35-39 01:53:13.7 02:41
13 6 1501 Raymond, Rod Duluth, MN M 35-39 01:53:14.9 02:41
14 3 1025 Limberg, Allen Wausau, WI M 40-44 01:53:33.4 02:42
15 7 1321 Swift, Timothy Hartland, WI M 35-39 01:53:47.7 02:42
16 2 1222 Piper, Brett Marquette, Mi M 20-24 01:54:35.9 02:43
17 8 1500 Moulsoff, Michael Saint Paul, MN M 35-39 01:54:45.0 02:43
18 9 1390 Lynch, Jeff Mound, MN M 35-39 01:55:02.8 02:44
19 3 1255 Waite, Matthew St. Paul, MN M 30-34 01:55:04.7 02:44
20 3 1359 Magnuson, Marcus Champlin, MN M 45-49 01:55:19.2 02:44
21 4 1192 Greene, Gregory Oshkosh, WI M 45-49 01:55:23.0 02:44
22 10 1177 Nilsen, Roy Menomonee Falls, WI M 35-39 01:56:22.8 02:46
23 11 1083 Smigiel, Stephen Cedarsprings, Ml M 35-39 01:56:34.6 02:46
24 5 1045 Worsnop, Gregory Paw Paw, MI M 45-49 01:56:44.1 02:46
25 3 1379 Aro, Matt South Range, WI M 20-24 01:56:54.5 02:47
26 4 1156 Vajda, Matthew Traverse City, Ml M 40-44 01:56:55.6 02:47
27 5 1136 Jameson, Joe Marquette, Mi M 40-44 01:56:58.3 02:47
28 1 1146 Onthank, Timothy Traverse City, Ml M 50-54 01:57:00.9 02:47
29 6 1160 Camp, Don Grand Haven, Ml M 45-49 01:57:03.0 02:47
30 6 1038 Waidelich, Tom Antigo, WI M 40-44 01:57:18.2 02:47
31 12 1060 Newman, Mark Eden Prairie, MN M 35-39 01:57:27.0 02:47
32 4 1138 Ensign, Brian Ely, MN M 30-34 01:59:22.1 02:50
33 5 1049 Stien, John Eau Claire, WI M 30-34 01:59:22.4 02:50
34 6 1395 Jackson, Chris Westby, WI M 30-34 01:59:25.2 02:50
35 7 1313 Brian, Tom Benzonia, Ml M 30-34 01:59:59.8 02:51
36 13 1391 Hovila, Gary Delafield, WI M 35-39 02:00:05.9 02:51
37 8 1366 Lackey, Tony Marquette, Ml M 30-34 02:00:57.2 02:52
38 1 1298 Glebe, Jason Champlin, MN M 25-29 02:00:57.7 02:52
39 9 1320 Carrigan, Brian Ada, Ml M 30-34 02:00:58.6 02:52
40 14 1134 Henriksen, Brian Plymouth, WI M 35-39 02:01:38.1 02:53

Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:10:32 http://itiming.com Page 1




42 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age

41 7
42 2
43 3
44 15
45 8
46 1
47 7
48 10
49 8
50 9
51 11
52 2
53 12
54 13
55 9
56 10
57 11
58 14
59 16
60 4
61 10
62 5
63 1
64 2
65 11
66 17
67 2
68 12
69 13
70 12
71 13
72 18
73 14
74 4
75 15
76 14
77 15
78 3
79 16
80 17
81 19
82 16
83 3
84 18
85 19
86 15
87 16

Total Count: 405

Bib #
1122
1065
1142
1360
1310
1393
1263
1009
1305
1016
1303
1216
1345
1369
1062
1394
1046
1374
1168
1265
1234
1347
1114
1273
1384
1028
1353
1131
1171
1364
1086
1102
1013
1224
1098
1007
1112
1239
1398
1314
1158
1048
1099
1244
1132
1043
1358

Name
Nienstaedt, Mark
Alleva, Robert
Marsolek, Gene
Cavanaugh, Michael
Stalheim, Kevin
Hemstad, Erik
Harrison, Matt
Pasten, Mark
Riley, Peter
Weingartz, Chris
Angell, Mike
Muir, Matthew
Liati, Arnie
Uhler, Darryl
Schroeder, Karl
Stickler, George
Carter, Anthony
Huotari, Jeff
Tumbleson, Jeff
Kopanda, Bill
Hinnenthal, James
Mandli, Michael
Palomaki, Duane
Faulkner, Gordon
Meeker, Walter
Jackson, Scott

Carskadon, Christopher

Meanwell, Walter
Jahnke, Dan
Kuehn, Ken
Rondeau, Daniel
Handlogten, John
Welsh, Kevin
Lutz, Thomas
Koss, Tom
Jacobs, Fred
Wikner, Steve
Smith, Robert
Kessler, Randy
Mills, Fred

1/26/2002

City, State
Rhinelander, WI
Red Wing, MN
Duluth, MN
Wisconsin Rapids, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Houghton, Ml
Duluth, MN
Fredonia, WI
Salt Lake City, UT
Oakland, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Madison, Wi
Traverse City, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Sturgeon Bay, WI
Excelsior, MN
Coleraine, MN
Duluth, MN
Bristol, WI
Crystal Lake, IL
Menomonee Falls, WI
Germantown, WI
Ishpeming, Ml
Madison, Wi
Traverse City, Ml
Sussex, WI

La Crosse, WI
Madison, Wi
Marquette, Ml
Oshkosh, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Rockford, IL
Duluth, MN
Madison, Wi
Bryant, WI

Iron River, Ml
Kenosha, WI
Roscommon, MI
Milford, Ml
Roscommon, MI

Kinnunen-Skidmore, Troy Calumet, Ml

Mickelson, Bruce
Smigiel, Steve
Fisher, Willis
Shaw, Gene
Boduch, Douglas
Jablonowski, David

January 26, 2002

18:10:32

Rib Mountain, WI
Ada, Ml
Marinette, WI
Marshfield, WI
Greenfield, WI
Glendale, WI

42 km Freestyle Male

Age Group
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 18-19
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 25-29
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 35-39
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 18-19
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 20-24
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 25-29
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 30-34

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

02:01:50.8
02:01:51.4
02:02:43.3
02:02:49.2
02:02:50.3
02:02:54.3
02:02:54.6
02:02:59.1
02:03:14.1
02:03:16.3
02:03:36.2
02:03:40.7
02:03:41.2
02:03:49.6
02:04:06.4
02:04:26.8
02:05:12.9
02:05:13.4
02:05:31.4
02:06:03.7
02:06:04.8
02:06:14.4
02:07:05.7
02:07:11.1
02:07:12.4
02:07:14.1
02:07:29.7
02:08:00.6
02:08:03.9
02:08:03.9
02:08:07.1
02:08:33.3
02:08:47.2
02:09:06.5
02:09:29.9
02:09:41.1
02:10:21.2
02:10:26.6
02:10:27.6
02:10:28.6
02:10:41.6
02:10:48.1
02:10:50.6
02:10:51.3
02:10:51.4
02:11:06.9
02:11:26.8

Page 2

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

02:54
02:54
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:57
02:57
02:58
02:58
02:59
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:02
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:04
03:04
03:05
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:07
03:07



42 km Freestyle

Place

Div / Age

88 17
89 17
90 20
91 21
92 20
93 22
94 21
95 23
96 22
97 18
98 19
99 18
100 6
101 19
102 23
103 4
104 4
105 5
106 20
107 21
108 22
109 24
110 24
111 25
112 5
113 25
114 26
115 23
116 26
117 7
118 27
119 24
120 28
121 29
122 6
123 30
124 8
125 25
126 26
127 27
128 27
129 5
130 28
131 20
132 29
133 31
134 32

Total Count: 405

Bib #
1378
1208
1207
1325
1330
1260
1383
1349
1503
1220
1516
1074
1033
1044
1023
1275
1071
1108
1085
1511
1008
1055
1380
1508
1107
1279
1331
1233
1087
1271
1510
1326
1342
1109
1336
1348
1051
1237
1307
1223
1164
1515
1288
1505
1003
1004
1159

Name

Heagney, Mike
Polacheck, Joseph
Losby, Bob
Taylor, Thomas
Piscopo, Eric
Wehner, Robert
Garrett, John
Vaudrin, Kenneth
Messner, Tod
Skendzel, Daniel
Lulloff, Andrew
Woody, Tom
Ward, Bud
Splittgerber, Jim
Shahbazian, Charlie
Coequyt, Leonard
Lawn, Chris

Stien, Craig
Fenelon, Geoff
Shelden, Randy
Kissner, Tom
Labisch, Thomas
Hartmann, Tony
Barnes, Rod
Carbone, Hank
Faust, Jon
Schleisner, Jed
Weiss, Jerry
Boldra, Jim
Simpson, Rick
Panci, Joe

Kraai, Ed
Furbacher, Tim
Gardiner, Steven
Handerson, Kristoph
Sonderegger, John
Cihak, Jim

Knier, Terry
LeRoy, Timothy
Schnoor, William
Wagner, Michael
Pipp, Frank
Crowley, Scott
Losby, Charlie
Colvin, Bill

Holte, Paul
Picard, Stuart

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

City, State
Libertyville, IL
Waukesha, WI
Eau Claire, WI
Mundelein, IL
Sault St. Marie, ON
Hubertus, WI
Minneapolis, MN
Grand Rapids, MN
Plymouth, Wi
South Bend, IN
Wauwatosa, WI
Madison, Wi
Williamsburg, Ml
Appleton, WI
Kenosha, WI
Hopkins, MN
Lake Villa, IL
Marquette, Ml
Rockford, IL
Chicago, IL
Pewaukee, WI
Franklin, WI
Neenah, WI
Mayville, WI
Appleton, WI
Plymouth, MN
Greenville, WI
Gaylord, Ml
Menasha, WI
Singer, WI

Eagle River, WI
Lake Linden, Ml
Ypsilanti, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Saint Cloud, MN
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Sheboygan, WI
Hales Corners, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Winter , WI
Madison, Wi
Oconomowoc, WI
Excelsior, MN
Appleton, WI
Shakopee, MN
Greenville, Ml

18:10:32

42 km Freestyle Male

Age Group
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 25-29
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 25-29
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 25-29
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 20-24
M 35-39
M 30-34
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 45-49

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

02:11:31.6
02:11:58.7
02:12:07.7
02:12:10.7
02:12:11.6
02:12:35.5
02:12:42.4
02:12:45.4
02:12:47.0
02:12:49.7
02:12:58.0
02:13:30.8
02:13:40.4
02:13:57.6
02:14:15.6
02:14:58.2
02:15:30.1
02:15:31.6
02:15:32.7
02:15:57.3
02:16:01.9
02:16:54.0
02:17:09.5
02:17:37.9
02:18:10.3
02:19:03.3
02:19:06.2
02:19:30.9
02:19:31.5
02:19:37.1
02:19:40.6
02:19:54.1
02:20:22.2
02:20:27.3
02:21:00.2
02:21:09.5
02:21:18.6
02:21:23.8
02:21:47.9
02:21:49.6
02:21:51.3
02:22:42.4
02:23:12.4
02:23:16.4
02:23:33.7
02:24:03.4
02:24:13.2

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

03:07
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:10
03:10
03:11
03:11
03:12
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:14
03:14
03:15
03:15
03:16
03:17
03:18
03:18
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:20
03:20
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:23
03:24
03:24
03:25
03:25
03:26
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42 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age
135 33
136 6
137 34
138 9
139 28
140 35
141 36
142 37
143 21
144 6
145 29
146 38
147 30
148 30
149 10
150 22
151 31
152 23
153 39
154 24
155 11
156 7
157 25
158 40
159 41
160 12
161 32
162 26
163 42
164 8
165 13
166 31
167 14
168 15
169 1
170 7
171 16
172 32
173 43
174 17
175 44
176 27
177 45
178 46
179 18
180 47
181 33

Total Count: 405

Bib #

1097
1128
1375
1017
1155
1276
1173
1092
1363
1337
1125
1259
1178
1227
1351
1514
1036
1304
1257
1254
1316
1323
1319
1116
1194
1387
1105
1119
1030
1039
1014
1372
1189
1302
1502
1020
1264
1056
1230
1356
1215
1124
1126
1281
1318
1238
1042

Name

Ciske, Brian
Williams, Cameron
Wydeven, Bruce
Heffner, Jim
Samalik, David
Nordland, Tom
L'Huillier, Bultaco
Kovar, Robert
Truesdale, Daniel
Bodensteiner, Bob
Bastian, John
Carpenter, Bob
Young, Steve
Carew, Scott
Fauber, John
Pipp, Darren
McLellan, Paul
Nowak, Jim
Leone, Tom
Runfola, Matthew
Selfe, Dickie
Johnson, Erik
Schwiesow, Tyson
Baron, Thomas
West, Bob
Martin, Lynn
Geiselman, Greg
Eccles, Kevin
Hinnenthal, Glenn
Brugman, Rob
Timm, Larry
Arndt, Jeff
Burch, Robert
Detzner, Tom
Rodkin, Sergei
Scholz, Eric
Weatherly, James
Schilling, Kevin
Beno, James
Tarsha, Gary
Carli, Robert
Weber, Paul
Wallace, Michael
Read, Harry
Gidlund, CIiff
Vetter, Greg
Banitt, Jonathan

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

City, State
Franklin, WI
Wheaton , IL
Milwaukee, WI
Williamsburg, Ml
Gaylord, Ml
Cottage Grove, WI
Marquette, Mi

Manitowish Waters, WI

Milwaukee, WI
West Bend, WI
Norway, Ml
Ishpeming, Ml
Fredonia, WI
Kildeer, IL
Waukesha, WI
Verona, WI

La Crescent, MN
Bartlett, IL
Marquette, Mi
Evanston, IL
Hancock, Ml
Madison, Wi
Wauwatosa, WI
Vermilion, OH
Bloomingdale, Ml
La Crosse, WI
Marquette, Mi
Milwaukee, WI
Appleton, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Bay City, Ml
Coon Rapids, MN
Eau Claire, WI
Loves Park, IL
Forest Park, IL
Southgate, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Holmen, WI
Green Bay, WI
Holland, OH
Marquette, Ml
Appleton, WI
DePere, WI
Madison, WI
Burlington, WI
Eagle River, WI
Marquette, Mi

18:10:32

42 km Freestyle Male

Age Group
M 45-49
M 20-24
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 50-54
M 30-34
M 35-39
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 50-54
M 25-29
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 35-39
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 25-29
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 50-54

M
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 40-44

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

02:24:20.2
02:24:54.0
02:25:11.8
02:25:40.4
02:25:52.0
02:25:52.3
02:25:52.5
02:26:04.4
02:26:04.6
02:26:06.1
02:26:07.2
02:26:21.3
02:26:26.9
02:26:39.6
02:27:08.6
02:27:10.5
02:27:42.8
02:27:46.1
02:27:50.3
02:27:59.4
02:28:19.8
02:29:05.5
02:29:10.2
02:29:13.9
02:29:21.1
02:29:36.0
02:29:38.6
02:29:55.0
02:29:57.5
02:30:03.8
02:30:15.5
02:30:37.0
02:30:43.1
02:30:49.9
02:30:56.1
02:31:21.0
02:31:26.3
02:31:51.1
02:32:02.9
02:32:11.2
02:32:31.0
02:32:35.7
02:33:00.9
02:33:08.0
02:33:09.3
02:33:43.2
02:34:13.6

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

03:26
03:27
03:27
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:30
03:30
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:32
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:39
03:40
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42 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age
182 19
183 33
184 1
185 8
186 48
187 20
188 2
189 34
190 49
191 7
192 34
193 35
194 50
195 3
196 21
197 9
198 8
199 35
200 51
201 36
202 36
203 37
204 38
205 37
206 22
207 10
208 39
209 28
210 52
211 29
212 11
213 53
214 54
215 4
216 40
217 55
218 56
219 38
220 23
221 41
222 39
223 9
224 12
225 30
226 57
227 58
228 59

Total Count: 405

Bib #

1069
1197
1184
1094
1243
1157
1333
1011
1388
1019
1309
1270
1389
1332
1312
1228
1296
1235
1506
1343
1024
1283
1308
1306
1268
1082
1504
1295
1287
1328
1021
1277
1041
1397
1218
1203
1396
1029
1240
1015
1050
1101
1267
1262
1357
1289
1078

Name

Martyn, Jim
Carter, Mitchell
Dix, Richard
Steward, Jim
Auner, Robert
Brancamp, Maurice
Mitchel, Art
Smith, Barry
Cogbill, Thomas
Shesky, Ty
Jirschele, Thomas
Miller, Jeffrey
Moos, Grant
White, James
Dawson, Kenneth
Smith, Scott
Ranta, Benjamin
Larsen, Jeffrey
Pierce, Richard
Buck, Todd
Becwar, John
Schroeter, Neal
Orlikowski, Steve
Moops, Mark
Wright, Abbott
Weinrick, Chuck
Stewbrecher, Brian
Nilsson, Brian
Mercer, Robert
Geffert, Andrew
Welch, Tom
Piippo, Tom
Scotch, Mark
Deavers, Dwight
Chartier, Craig
Festival, Mario
Kolbach, Stevon
Fenelon, Ed
Clement, John
Healy, Michael
Kowalkoski, Steve
Caselton, Craig
Sauld, Alfred
O’Connell, Patrick
Mitchell, Dan
Falon, Craig

Kelly, Kevin

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

18:10:32

City, State
Madison, WI
West Allis, WI
Wausau, WI
Negaunee, Mi
Madison, WI
Waukegan, IL
Pewaukee, WI
Wauwautosa, Wi
La Crosse, WI
Marquette, Ml
Plover, WI
Albertville, MN
Saint Paul, MN
Saint Cloud, MN
Farmingto Hills, Ml
Naperville, IL
Marquette, Ml
Madison, Wi
Waukesha, WI
Lombard, IL
Wauwatosa, WI
Ironwood, Ml
Stevens Point, WI
Nashotah, WI
Palatine, IL
Marquette, Ml
Brookfield, WI
Chicago, IL
Delafield, WI
Boyne City, Ml
Madison, WI
Rudyard, Ml
Appleton, WI
Mason City, 1A
Marquette, Mi
Sault Ste Marie, Ontario
Harpers Ferry, IA
Marquette, Ml
Toledo, OH
Brookfield, WI
Plymouth, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Niagra, WI

West Bend, WI
Iron Mountain, Ml
Minneapolis, MN
Empire Twp, Ml

42 km Freestyle Male

Age Group
M 50-54
M 35-39
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 20-24
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 60-64
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 20-24
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 60-64
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 25-29
M 55-59
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

02:34:19.4
02:34:36.2
02:34:37.3
02:34:37.4
02:34:57.6
02:35:00.9
02:35:02.1
02:35:20.1
02:35:25.0
02:35:46.1
02:35:59.1
02:36:18.6
02:36:29.6
02:37:07.4
02:37:22.7
02:37:36.7
02:37:39.6
02:37:47.2
02:37:50.0
02:38:06.2
02:38:18.9
02:38:30.8
02:39:36.2
02:39:44.7
02:40:34.3
02:40:46.9
02:41:02.4
02:41:08.3
02:41:19.2
02:41:19.5
02:41:22.6
02:41:58.1
02:41:59.4
02:42:36.8
02:42:50.8
02:43:10.8
02:43:52.7
02:45:05.9
02:45:34.1
02:45:35.9
02:45:43.1
02:46:00.8
02:46:02.7
02:46:43.4
02:47:43.5
02:48:17.6
02:48:30.9

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

03:40
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:43
03:43
03:44
03:44
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:46
03:46
03:48
03:48
03:49
03:49
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:51
03:51
03:52
03:52
03:53
03:54
03:55
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:57
03:57
03:58
03:59
04:00
04:00
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42 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age
229 31
230 42
231 60
232 43
233 40
234 61
235 44
236 45
237 62
238 41
239 24
240 25
241 13
242 63
243 42
244 64
245 65
246 66
247 43
248 46
249 67
250 47
251 48
252 49
253 32
254 33
255 44
256 68
257 10
258 14
259 50
260 51
261 45
262 15
263 52
264 26
265 69
266 70
267 71
268 72
269 73
270 46
271 3
272 27
273 53
274 5
275 6

Total Count: 405

Bib #

1193
1175
1022
1512
1385
1513
1365
1067
1278
1282
1350
1377
1144
1166
1064
1167
1084
1037
1205
1214
1368
1070
1005
1180
1172
1202
1274
1329
1089
1072
1322
1386
1291
1370
1058
1185
1006
1075
1245
1315
1381
1095
1091
1236
1232
1367
1063

Name

Belkowski, George
Keller, Dale
Herdrich, Gary
Gabler, Daniel
Rosen, Mark
Roach, Rich
Cromptor, Robert
Pointkowski, Tracy
Specht, Mark
Casper, Tom
Brown, Tom
Johnston, Judd
Mohr, James

Ertl, Daniel
Johnson, Theodore
Pike, Jeff

Palma, Charles
Trotter, Larry
Troester, James
Bolton, Jim
Graham, Mike
Meyer, Andrew
Kozloski, Gary
Marlor, Bob
Friese, Greg
LeRoy, Kevin
Schauer, David
Kowitz, Fred
Martin, Christopher
Williams, Bud
Diamond, Dave
Wittmers, Robert
Wells, Bradley
Rasman, Tim
Fehrenbach, Bill
Baker, Mark

Bretl, Charlie

Szymonski, Krzyszof

Chartrand, Tom
Koebert, Robert
Worrel, Greg
Voelcker, Matt
Rutkoske, David
Helminiak, Bob
Scharrer, Stephen
York, Ellis
Scharphorn, Carl

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

City, State
Marquette, Mi
Lakewood, WI
West Bend, WI
Bayside, WI
Plymouth, MN
Minocqua, WI
Ludington, Ml
Oshkosh, WI
Kaukauna, Wi
Madison, Wi
Sheboygan, WI
Harvey, Ml
Neilsville, WI
Brookfield, WI
Elk Mound, WI
Highland, Ml
Fontana, WI
Princeton, WI
Saginaw , Mi
Madison, Wi
Waukesha, WI
Brookfield, WI
Green Bay, WI
Marquette, Ml

Boulder Junction, WI

Fitchburg, Wi
Waukesha, WI
Barrington, IL
Waukesha, WI
Wheaton, IL
Wauwatosa, WI
Minnetonka, MN
West Allis, WI
Green Bay, WI
Stevens Point, WI
Lake Forest, IL
Antigo, WI
Neenah, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Cedarburg, WI
Detroit, Ml
Bettendorf, 1A
West Bend, WI
Sheboygan, WI
West Bend, WI
Clinton, WI
Jenison, Ml

18:10:32

42 km Freestyle Male

Age Group
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 25-29
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 18-19
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 60-64
M 60-64

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

02:49:03.3
02:49:22.7
02:49:31.1
02:50:11.6
02:51:28.2
02:51:47.9
02:51:48.5
02:51:55.4
02:51:55.9
02:52:08.0
02:52:19.9
02:53:20.9
02:53:53.2
02:53:57.2
02:54:29.1
02:54:47.3
02:54:48.4
02:55:32.6
02:55:44.0
02:55:44.5
02:56:49.1
02:56:50.3
02:58:05.9
02:58:39.2
02:58:43.1
02:59:55.0
03:01:18.9
03:01:48.0
03:02:51.0
03:03:17.8
03:03:27.7
03:03:31.1
03:04:42.6
03:04:45.4
03:04:52.8
03:05:03.4
03:05:23.6
03:05:50.5
03:06:38.7
03:10:19.0
03:11:56.5
03:15:33.2
03:15:49.0
03:15:59.7
03:16:46.0
03:16:50.6
03:17:16.8

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

04:01
04:01
04:02
04:03
04:04
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:06
04:07
04:08
04:08
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:10
04:11
04:11
04:12
04:12
04:14
04:15
04:15
04:17
04:19
04:19
04:21
04:21
04:22
04:22
04:23
04:23
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:25
04:26
04:31
04:34
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:41
04:41
04:41
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42 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age
276 74
277 28
278 54
279 55
280 75
281 1
282 29
283 56
284 1
285 16
286 76
287 2
288 77
289 78
290 47
291 17
292 30
293 31
294 32
295 57
296 33
297 48
298 58
299 34
300 2
301 79

Total Count: 405

Bib #

1165
1190
1509
1183
1182
1382
1054
1272
1161
1338
1027
1162
1231
1053
1140
1090
1081
1317
1221
1361
1034
1392
1219
1355
1327
1280
1002
1191
1149
1163
1250
1073
1076
1080
1093
1127
1147
1152
1154
1188
1204
1206
1209
1211
1213
1151
1186

1/26/2002

Name
Ammerman, George
Rouffa, Mike
Yursis, George
Statz, David
Conway, Daniel
McKenzie, John
Corby, Bob
Cherney, Bill
Sturtevant, John
Bissell, Fred
Downs, Robert
Sloan, Alan

Van Hoof, Terry
Kelly, Mark
Hartzell, Rick
Rutkoske, Timothy
Ellsworth, Frederick
Wyder, Greg
Bartocci, Frank
Verstegen, Louis
Wallschlaeger, Wolfgang
Wood, Raymond
Tubbs, Craig
Rogne, Nicholas
Spychalla, James
Wolske, Chuck
Schmeling, Bob
Paulsen, Marty
Duncan, Eric
Koch, Jeff

Kylander-Johnson, Scott

Edmiston, Geordie
Dable, Daniel
Rich, David
Bender, Gary
Gaboury, Mike
Peplinski, Steve
Stalheim, Scott
White , Jim
Stout, Wayne
Tomie, Larry
Krysiak, Andrew
Michie, Douglas
Gaudette, Phillip
Woodbeck, Dale

City, State
Evanston, IL

Oak Park, IL
Suamico, Wi
Baraboo, WI
Chicago, IL

Fort Atkinson, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Arlington Heights, IL
Salida, CO
Dubuque, 1A
Marquette, Mi

Sault St Marie, Ontario
Neenah, WI
Whitefish Bay, WI
Marquette, Mi

West Bend, WI

Lake Mills, Wi
Milwaukee, WI
Rochester , MN
South Milwaukee, WI
Combined Locks, WI
Marquette, Ml

St. Louis, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Antigo, WI

Tinley Park, IL
Marquette, Mi
Marquette, Ml
DePere, WI

Elk Rapids, Ml
Duluth, MN
Hollidaysburg, PA
Waukesha, WI
Ripon, WI
Lindenhurst, IL
Burnsville, MN
Pulaski, WI

Medford, Wi
Neenah, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Sault Ste Marie, Ontario
Green Bay, WI
Oshkosh, WI

Iron Mountain, Ml
Shorewood, MN

Walsh, Tom Roscoe, IL
Cooper, Scott Holmen, WI
January 26, 2002 18:10:32

42 km Freestyle Male

Age Group

M 45-49
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 70 & over
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 65-69
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 65-69
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 70 & over
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 25-29
M 35-39
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 25-29
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 16-17
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 35-39

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

03:17:50.0
03:18:22.6
03:19:24.0
03:19:27.5
03:20:39.8
03:22:48.8
03:24:46.2
03:26:00.5
03:26:26.7
03:27:15.6
03:27:22.1
03:29:21.2
03:37:56.0
03:42:27.6
03:43:22.4
03:43:56.1
03:46:09.9
03:47:07.6
03:50:26.4
03:50:33.0
03:57:20.2
04:00:36.3
04:01:12.0
04:12:18.2
04:16:32.1
04:57:03.1
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

04:42
04:43
04:44
04:44
04:46
04:49
04:52
04:54
04:54
04:56
04:56
04:59
05:11
05:17
05:19
05:19
05:23
05:24
05:29
05:29
05:39
05:43
05:44
06:00
06:06
07:04
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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42 km Freestyle 1/26/2002 42 km Freestyle Male Overall Results
Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State Age Group Elapsed Time min/km
1187 Lane, Jim Superior, Wi M 35-39 DNS 00:00
1200 Kumlien, Wendell Mukwonago , Wi M 65-69 DNS 00:00
1217 Lane, Steve Shoreview, MN M 30-34 DNS 00:00
1251 Minarcik, Steve Palatine, 1L M 40-44 DNS 00:00
1253 Lange, Kenneth Brookfield, WI M 35-39 DNS 00:00
1258 Steger, Daniel Prior Lake, MN M 40-44 DNS 00:00
1269 Crisp, Timothy Middleton, Wi M 35-39 DNS 00:00
1284 Misgen, Ken Prior Lake, MN M 55-59 DNS 00:00
1290 Lewis, Perry Chicago, IL M 45-49 DNS 00:00
1000 Anderson, Tom Big Rapids, Ml M 60-64 DNS 00:00
1010 Courtright, Bob Blanchard, M M 50-54 DNS 00:00
1040 Wegner, James Mt. Prospect, IL M 40-44 DNS 00:00
1047 Fallon, John Spring Lake, Ml M 40-44 DNS 00:00
1059 Gerdts, Daniel Minneapolis, MN M 40-44 DNS 00:00
1115 Beirl, Dick Neenah, WI M 50-54 DNS 00:00
1117 Menet, Rick Appleton, WI M 50-54 DNS 00:00
1121 Kalember, Jeff Gaylord, Ml M 35-39 DNS 00:00
1129 Young, John Milwaukee, WI M 30-34 DNS 00:00
1130 Stien, John Eau Claire, WI M 30-34 DNS 00:00
1169 Coyne, Barry Palatine, 1L M 45-49 DNS 00:00
1170 Martin, Rick Menasha, WI M 45-49 DNS 00:00
1198 Esselstyn, Chris Waukesha, WI M 40-44 DNS 00:00
1261 Roll, Gregory Blue Island, IL M 40-44 DNS 00:00
1285 Simpson, Rick Slinger, WI M 50-54 DNS 00:00
1376 M DNS 00:00
1118 Menet, Luke Augusta, Ml M 20-24 DNS 00:00
1266 Fish, Brett Waunakee, WI M 35-39 DNS 00:00
42 km Freestyle Female Marathon Division Field: 56

1 1 1141 Hanowski, JoAnn Duluth, MN F 45-49 01:59:47.6 02:51
2 1 1341 Zimmer, Sara Duluth, MN F 25-29 01:59:48.2 02:51
3 1 1346 May, Abbigall Duluth, MN F 30-34 01:59:49.2 02:51
4 2 1249 Kylander-Johnson, Sara Duluth, MN F 25-29 02:05:33.8 02:59
5 2 1507 Asmus, Vicki Plymouth, Wi F 30-34 02:09:02.4 03:04
6 1 1299 Sussex, Deborah Ely, MN F 40-44 02:10:54.0 03:07
7 3 1248 Niemi, Paulette Ironwood, Ml F 30-34 02:12:05.8 03:08
8 2 1026 Bradley, Barb Wausau, WI F 40-44 02:14:03.9 03:11
9 3 1012 Holliday-Welsch, Diane Duluth, MN F 40-44 02:15:06.2 03:13
10 4 1354  Swift, Cynthia Hartland, WI F 40-44 02:15:58.4 03:14
11 4 1061 Newman, Susie Rogers, MN F 30-34 02:17:06.5 03:15
12 1 1032 Lotto, Sandy Eagle River, WI F 35-39 02:17:25.5 03:16
13 5 1068 Furey, Carrie Pewaukee, WI F 40-44 02:18:15.7 03:17
14 2 1176 Uelmen, Cheri Eau Claire, Wi F 45-49 02:18:33.0 03:17
15 6 1174 Connor, Mary Marquette, Ml F 40-44 02:20:18.2 03:20
16 7 1256 Kirsch, Eileen LaCrosse, WI F 40-44 02:20:33.8 03:20
17 3 1133 Mize, Kimberly Minneapolis, MN F 25-29 02:20:47.2 03:21
18 8 1181 Marlor, Donna Marquette, Ml F 40-44 02:23:08.5 03:24
19 3 1252 Cain-Juntila, Debi Marquette, Mi F 45-49 02:26:56.7 03:29

Total Count: 405 January 26, 2002 18:10:32 http://itiming.com Page 8




42 km Freestyle
Place
Div / Age

20

21

22

23

24

25 1
26

27

28 1
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50 10
51 4
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Total Count: 405

Bib #
1311
1057
1301
1196
1352
1145
1001
1104
1137
1123
1106
1225
1399
1324
1143
1517
1339
1135
1371
1247
1340
1150
1096
1292
1052
1293
1241
1100
1035
1195
1373
1334
1088
1079
1153
1199
1226

Name

Dawson, Natalie
Stovey, Patricia
Batha, Megan
Heiligenstein, Marie
Rodeheaver, Kristen
Taylor, Leslie
Schmeling, Mary
Johnson, Audrey
Meanwell, Stacey
Siegrist, Anne
Dzuba, Lynne
Schulze, Michele
schonweiler, Martha
Diamond, Cathy
Gorksi, Mary

Lulloff, Lynn
VanOsdol, Kim
Henriksen, Tina
Uhler, Anna

Witte, Lynne
Mahaney, Mary
Carani, Lynette
Ciske, Jean
Skoronski, Becky
Kelly, Carrie

Falon, Jessie
Clement, Elizabeth
Iwaniec, Maria
Eichhorst, Paula
Peters, Paige
Samuelson, Jo
Timm, Cheryl
Boldra, Janine
Kasza, Jeanne
White, Lisa
Esselstyn, Cathleen
Lynch, Julie

January 26, 2002

1/26/2002

City, State
Farmington Hills, M
Holmen, WI
Wales, WI
Madison, Wi
Green Bay, WI
Madison , WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Madison, WI
Appleton, WI
Newton, WI
Verona, WI
Tomahawk, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Wauwatosa, WI
Marquette, Mi
Plymouth, Wi
Lansing, Ml

Mt. Clemens, Ml
Marquette, Mi
Highland Park, IL
Franklin, WI
Hubertus, WI
Whitefish Bay, WI
Minneapolis, MN
Houghton, Mi
Royal Oak, Mi
Neenah, WI
Maquoketa, 1A
Marquette, Mi
Bay City, Ml
Menasha, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Neenah, WI
Waukesha, WI
Lake Mills, Wi

18:10:32

42 km Freestyle Female

Age Group
F 20-24
F 40-44
F 35-39
F 35-39
F 35-39
F 40-44
F 45-49
F 50-54
F 40-44
F 45-49
F 45-49
F 25-29
F 45-49
F 30-34
F 35-39
F 25-29
F 35-39
F 35-39
F 30-34
F 45-49
F 40-44
F 50-54
F 40-44
F 25-29
F 45-49
F 18-19
F 20-24
F 50-54
F 35-39
F 25-29
F 45-49
F 50-54
F 45-49
F 30-34
F 25-29
F 45-49
F 40-44

http://itiming.com

Elapsed Time

02:28:12.2
02:29:10.4
02:35:01.6
02:35:02.8
02:35:19.6
02:35:38.8
02:37:41.7
02:43:40.6
02:44:19.2
02:46:49.8
02:48:06.8
02:49:35.6
02:50:49.4
02:51:16.8
02:53:52.0
02:53:55.4
02:57:53.6
02:59:01.2
03:03:51.5
03:04:16.0
03:10:09.2
03:12:20.4
03:15:47.6
03:15:59.3
03:16:05.2
03:19:47.2
03:21:31.4
03:23:50.8
03:37:18.0
03:48:25.3
03:52:28.5
06:52:24.4

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Overall

Results
Pace
min/km

03:31
03:33
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:42
03:45
03:53
03:54
03:58
04:00
04:02
04:04
04:04
04:08
04:08
04:14
04:15
04:22
04:23
04:31
04:34
04:39
04:39
04:40
04:45
04:47
04:51
05:10
05:26
05:32
09:49
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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